v
L]
o
4
<
o
&4
Q




L RIS S T

|

- 4

NETPLT AN S O ..\.....\. o
A AN (5 s




-

-
v
.
- .
P
A
-~
3 &
-a
»
-
-y
\.'.J
o
. ¥
|
-
|
B
5 |
Y
o
-
-






: 4

.
5\

%




DECARCIS

Table of Contents

Activities 4- 27
Staff 28- 47
Sports 18- 95
Activities 96-149
Freshmen 150-167
Sophomores 168-185
Juniors 186-201
Seniors 202-235
Graduate Index 236-246
Acknowledgments 247

Staff Index 248-249
Student Index 250-255

Autograph Page 256







Standing Ovation for “Ah, Wilderness®




Bouncing Spirit for AFS




Class of 75 Has Style

How about a style show? The Junior Class
of 1974 held their annual style show featur-

ing fashions for prom and post-prom, fur-

i nished by stores from the Downtown 7 o
Scott escorts Margie as she models a prom Decatiur aréa Sue looks smart in her pantsuil from Sear’s,
dress from Gate's,

Staff Expresses Appreciation

SDHS faculty and staff held a dinner-dance in the here displaying the electric trolling motor for his boat
spring of 1974 in honor of Mr. Edward Martin, Prin- which he received as a gift; Mr. Martin, pictured with
cipal, and Mr. Marion Fox, Asst. Principal, who were his wife, was given a new watch in appreciation of

moving to new positions in the fall. Mr. Fox is shown many years of service,




Choirs Present Extravaganza

In May, the Stephen Decatur
choirs, under the direction of
Marilyn Mertz, presented the
Musical Extravaganza Opus II.
The audience was well-entertained
by the choirs who performed songs
from various Broadway musicals.
The performing groups and the
order of their appearances were:
Mixed Choir in “Guys and Dolls™,
Girls’ Chorus in “Funny Girl”,
Advanced Girls' Chorus in “Sweet
Charity” and Honor Choir in “An-
nie Get Your Gun.”

*Guys and Dolls"

Steve Brown sings a solo.

“Sweet Charity”

“Funny Girl”

“Annie Get

Your Gun™




Here Lies 1974 Carnival




Ll

v 4

._.,nu.fo..«.q... A
tand P Avr
:.wa.._.z_.:

ol




10

1974 Prom Features . . .




n




12

1974 Senior Assembly

Senior Assembly 1974 was a big
success, due mostly to the parts por-
trayed by the many talented seniors.
Jeff Ross and friends demonstrated
their singing abilities with “When
It’s Hog-Calling Time in Nebraska.”
Jim Taylor and Jim Quisenberry
proved to be quite an asset to the
assembly through their vocal solos. A
hidden dancing talent showed up
when John Lockmiller, Randy
Bryant, Rick Moore, Rocky
Brubaker, and Mike O'Neill did their
own ballet, (Mike O'Neill also won
the Fairy-of-the-Year award.) Despite
a tropical climate in Kintner Gym,
the seniors enjoyed the assembly im-
mensely.







1974 Teacher of the Year

National Honor Society’s plaque for excellence in teaching was presented to John Frankovich, teacher of
the acoustically handicapped. The award was given at the end of the senior assembly May 24, 1974.




1975 Teacher of the Year

o Y

Mr. *“C" (Jim Culbertson) was awarded this year's plaque for excellence in teaching. He directs the

Cadet, Redcoat and Jazz bands. This is an annual award presented by National Honor Society to an out-
standing teacher.

15







17




Tennis Anyone?

= e - | S —— - o
o X7 XN D duey, 5

Dave Maclean, Tom Young, Leon Phillips, Randy Inman. Dean McGaughey, Tom Stinson, Coach Olsen,

Record

Lincoln Lost5-4
Champaign Centennial Lost9-0
Champaign Central Lost9-0
Peoria Central Lost9-0
Neoga Won9-0
Urbana Lost5-4
MacArthur Lost9-0
Springfield Lost9-0
Eisenhower Won8-1
Mattoon Lost5-4

Won 2 Lost 8

Coach Don Olsen

. K A

Julie Gray, Mark McBride, Mark Murphy, Dennis

N . N
Smith, Coach Olsen.







Turnout for Sweet 16 Reunion




The Sweet 16 Reunion was
held in Kintner Gym during the
last home game played in the
old S.D.H.S. It was held in
honor of all members who
played on a S.D.H.S. Sweet 16
team. Each player was given a

certificate during the half time

ceremonies and was honored at
a reception after the game.




Dt

ROW 1: Dean Eschbaugh, William Goforth. Joe Mellon. Dwight Chandler, Dwight Millikan, Dave Babbs,
Keenan Dill. ROW 2: Coach Madix, Mark Oftedal. Rick Sargeant, Tim Kearney, Jim Darling, Bill Emmons,
Chuck Kerwin, James Lair, Carl Stout, Coach Thomas. ROW 3: Ken Palmer. Greg Atchison, Dale Dalluge,
Skip Morenz, Tom Boaz, Joe McAdam, Charlie Norris, Dave Brauer, Matt Andrick, Don Wright, Terry Moore,
Pete Cogden, mgr.

Fr-Soph mile relay team: Charlie Norris, Mark
Oftedal, Chuck Kerwin, Bill Emmons.

Record

T T N T T W TS e

MEET PLACE POINTS

Urbana Open 10 8
Normal Community Invitational 8 12
Lincolr Relays 6 1612
SDHS 109 Champaign Centennial 19
SPDHS 62 Bloomington 76
SDHS 53% MacArthur 6814

Eisenhower 50

=2 2 -




Varsity mile relay team: Bryan Wesselink, Richard
Robinson, Scott Siders, Joe Jarrett

Record

Eastern lllinois Indoor
Central Illinois Indoor
Decatur Open

Normal Quadrangular
Urbana Open

Mattoon Carnival
Champaign Invitational
Lincoln Relays

Big Twelve

District

SDHS 57  Springfield 60
SDHS 59 Champaign Centennial 82
SDHS 57  Bloomington 84
SDHS 54  Champaign Central 8Ya
Area Best Qualified:

5 Individuals 3 Relay Teams

Duals—Triangulars—Quadrangulars 0-5

ROW 1: James Bond, Paul MeCann. Dan Berg, Jim Eubanks, Roy Stout, Terry Robinson. ROW 2: Coach
Madix. Monroe Hicks. Scott Siders. Rolf Fallstrom, Jeff Bay, Bryan Wesselink, Bill Emmons, Joe Jarrett,
Coach Thomas. ROW 3: Steve Hynds, Jeff Ritter, Joe McAdam, Charlie Norris, Jim Anderson, Richard Robin-
son. Jim Causey, Jeff Ross, Don Winteritz, Chad Rosenburger, Pete Cogden, mgr.

£

Varsity

fi

u.-...-d‘!

The Varsity 440 relay team was the Big 12 champion
in that event. They also hold the Big 12 and school
records. Members are: Jim Eubanks, Chad Rosen-
burger, Monroe Hicks, Joe Jarrett.

Eisenhower 61 3 -

Mattoon 451




24

First Banquet a Success!

The first annual All Sports Banquet,
sponsored by the SDHS Booster Club
and Athletic Department, was held at
the Holiday Inn on May 9th. Its purpose
was to honor all athletes in football,
basketball, baseball, wrestling, tennis,
golf, cross country and track. Trophies
won by each team were then presented
to the school.

The guests were entertained by both
the SDHS Advanced Girls and the
Honor Choirs. The Holiday Inn also
provided entertainment with a trio
which played requests at each table. To
end the evening, Mr. and Mrs. Martin
received a going-away gift from the
Booster Club.

Rocky Brubaker was chosen as an All-Big 12 and Prep All-
American football player. He was the most valuable player
and had the most tackles for the 73-74 season.

&\




John Descaro was awarded most valuable wrestler.

Paul McCann and Dan Berg shared honors as most valuable cross
country runners.

Al Abbott received the Golden Helmet award for the most yards rushing.
His total for the 73-74 season was 738 yards.

| ievate A b
w THale

3

744

: r.,‘.;" »

ek

25




26













F. Jack Kenny, Principal Steve Hengst, Ass't. Principal




Mildred Weaver

N

Don Jack

31




Secretaries

yr

-,

AN

Louella Paddock

N

Barbara Mansfield

Isabelle Perry

Beverly Kleiss

32




Counselors

Lucille Jacobson Dorothy Ligon, Dept. Head

Dale Cline

Ada Calloway Marge Tosetti

33




Art and Music

Mary Moore Valerie White, Art Dept. Head

Keep Us Entertained

Marilyn Mertz, Music Dept. Head

Jim Culbertson John Bielenberg




Connie Eyre

Jim Thomas

Takin’ Care of Business

Larry Fonner

Barbara Romer

Paul Juriga

Sharon Hummel

35




Mary Maierhofer

Barbara Fuson

English Directs:

Barbara Curtis

James Voyles




Lights, Camera, Words!

Jerome Greive Christine Kareotes

Ron Shafer

Debbie Williams Judy Rooney

37




a8

Janice Mintel

Foreign
Language

Foreign language and home ec teachers get together.

Speaks
Out




Home Economics

Margaret Friend Charlotta Childress

Industrial Arts

Dale Wolbers

David Batthauer Paul Taylor, Dept. Head

Bud Jackson

a9




2 + 3 + 2 = Math Department

Jack Coffman, Dept. Head

Vern Kellar

Frank Ebbs Virginia Huff




Experiments in Science

Mike Scout Jack Sunderlik

Don Olsen Vern Thistlethwaite

41




42

Ellen Crump, Dept. Head

Ann Roberts

P.E. Teachers Encourage

Jean Gift

Connie Chandler

Elnora Froman




Jack Eisenbarth

Ed Madix

Frank Chizevsky

43




Social

g y
v

. |
. E‘; .
: / & ‘
. 5 / : 5 . »~
j-hﬂ
Wilma Dedman, Dept. Head Robert Romer

-l

Robert Williams Mike McLaughlin




Studies

Michael Setina Linda Moore

.r_-l "

L L-’\{"’_‘ _
Kenneth Stein

Louis Miglio Norma Walton

45




Chip Baldwin, Audio-Visual John Frankovich, Acoustically Han-
dicapped
Our Special Helpers
—— . =@

d ‘f!\}_"i ,'!f-:ﬁ' -._' '

Geri Knight, Head Librarian Harry Georgas, Asst. Librarian




Custodians Take Care of Two Schools

ROW 1: Wilson White, Steve Denny. ROW 2: Woody Riley, Andrew Liming, Joseph R. Tyus.

ROW 1: Alfred Hartbank, Lester Hayes, Darrel Street, Floyd Oakley. ROW 2: Woody Riley,
Richard Bateman, George Hughes, Alton Watson.

A7




N—A00TW

it S -

i *\#/ﬂ '

y Y






« -
e L P

ROW 1: Ken Jimison, Joe Mellon, Randy Meece. ROW 2: Alan Ot-
to, Tony Thomalla, Marty Sallee, Mark Oftedal, Coach Madix.

Coach Ed Madix




ROW 1: Andy Kramer, Randy Meece, Ken Jimison. ROW 2: Coach

Ed Madix, Mike Lipka, Don Wright, Steve Harris, Alan Otto, Dan
Berg.

¥

Mike Lipka Don Wright Randy Meece




—

Pl N S

Steve Harris Ken Jimison




Freshman Football

ROW 1: Bill Cussins, Mike Bruce, Jerry Dean, Scott Paddock, Doug ROW 3: Ken Mahnke, Dave Klisares, Jeff Forbes, Doug Lamb, Ron

Feirheiley, Doug Baker, Greg Wathan, Kevin Devoy, mgr. ROW 2: Moore. Faron Morrison, Mike Lindsten, Mike Coventry, Jack
Jack Price. Paul Henderson, Jay Ellison, Greg Hamilton, Mark Knight, Coach Simons.
Smith, Stan Underwood, Ed Thomas, Mark Murphy, Coach Thomas.

Record

Eisenhower 16 SDHS 0
Champaign Edison 20 SDHS 2
Bloomington 26 SDHS 6
Urbana 30 SDHS 6
Lincoln 8 SDHS 14
Lakeview 26 SDHS 8
Maecarthur 65 SDHS 0
Mt Zion 19 SDHS 6

City Jamboree 3rd




Sophs Go 8 Straight; Stomp Opponents 292-100

ROW 1: Roger Thompson, Terry Powell, Randy Betzer, Bob

Millikan, Bill Emmons, Mike Feirheiley, John Conway, Todd Clark.

Strachan, Steve Lake, Jeff Klingenberg, Greg Washburn, Bub Lucas,
Scott Smith. ROW 2: Sean Devoy, mgr., Tim Ganley, Tom Deering,
Tim McQuality, Roger Butts, Kevin Lamb, Dave Stein, Dwight

ROW 3: Coach Rutz, Coach McLaughlin, Ken Halvachs, Kyle Bean,
Dave Miller, Rick Young, Scott Bruce, Jay Whicker, Tim Snyder,
Steve Hart, Marty Lindsten.

Record

Eisenhower 20 SDHS 14
Bloomington 12 SDHS 28
Mt. Zion 6 SDHS 34
Urbana 0 SDHS 20
Macarthur 14 SDHS 22
Champaign Central 6 SDHS 22
Lincoln 16 SDHS 44
St. Teresa 6 SDHS 44
Springfield 12 SDHS +t
City Jamboree 2nd

L

AR |

-2




Varsity Reds Hit Hard

854 ?““\E‘,.

4 54ng1 —-(su,--a.zg qu

ROW 1: Steve Perry, mgr., Dave Thompson, Dave Rohde, Kurt Secott Siders, Al Abbott., Bob Poulos. ROW 3: Coach Chizevsky,
Burgener, Bryan Wesselink., Mike Hyland, Joe Arganbright, Scott Charlie Norris, Jim Anderson, Craig Tuschoff, Ken Park, Rick Tate,
Henderson, Mike Petrolini, mgr. ROW 2: Ken Wheeler, Jerry Mike McElyea, Coach Romer.

Lovins, Brian Searfoss, Jim O'Bannon, Jeff Bay, John Dragstrem,

Record

St. Teresa 30 SDHS 0
MacArthur 6 SDHS 6
Springfield 14 SDHS 8
Eisenhower 36 SDHS 14
Danville 9 SDHS 0
Champaign Central 35 SDHS 6
Bloomington 24 SDHS 10
Urbana 8 SDHS 6
Lincoln 40 SDHS 26

City Jamboree 3rd




L T;J

Varsity statisticians: Diane Quintenz, Tracy Warren.

3

Co-Captains Joe Arganbright and Jim Anderson with Coaches
Sophomore statisticians: Katie Engle, Debbie Kistler. Chizevsky and Romer.




Al Abbott

Jim Anderson

Curt Burgener

57




e W —

il

Scott Henderson

Mike McElyea




Charlie Norris Jim O'Bannon Ken Park

59




Craig Tuschhoff

Brian Searfoss

Bryan Wesselink

Ken Wheeler




Scott Siders

R
Rick Tate

61




62

Frosh-Seniors Make Up Golf Team

& y ; .._I o " ‘“‘. .-.?_ .. - . > g.;
ROW 1: Randy Colter, Robert Smith, Dave Poisel, Jay Mayberry. ROW 2: Rick Black, Eric Alinger, Ron Beck, Steve

Klisares, Tom Hostetler.




Coach Chip Baldwin

63




Frosh Enjoy Successful Year

ROW 1: Mgr. Dave Coleman, Ed Thomas, Greg Wathan, Steve Golik, Coach Chitwood. Joe Scholz, Dave Klisares, Jeff Barr, Lorenzo
Doug Fearheily, Jim Davis, Jerry Dean, Mgr. Dan Domingo. ROW 2: Anderson, Jeff Forbes, Marty Sallee, Kelly Wetherell.

Record

MacArthur 54 SDHS 43
Bloomington 60 SDHS 66
St. Teresa 42 SDHS 7

Champaign Jefferson 68 SDHS 65
Mattoon Central 48 SDHS 39
Lincoln 55 SDHS 68
Urbana 69 SDHS 63
Mattoon Jefferson 86 SDHS 47
Lincoln 55 SDHS 56
MacArthur 43 SDHS 58
Urbana 76 SDHS 66
Eisenhower 65 SDHS 77
St. Teresa 42 SDHS 6l
Bloomington 61 SDHS 56
Springfield 57 SDHS 87
Eisenhower 53 SDHS 61
Griffin 60 SDHS 71
MacArthur 43 SDHS 50
Lanphier 68 SDHS 70

64




Sophs Prepare for ’76: Show Promise

ROW 1: Mgr. Bob Strachan. ROW 2: Bill Emmons, Steve Lake, Hart. ROW 4: Coach Sunderlik, Dave Miller, Doug Kresin, Tom
Kevin Lamb. ROW 3: Bill Reed, Rick Young, Brian Whitfield, Steve Braver, Kent Williams.

Record

Urbana 57 SDHS 78
MacArthur 67 SDHS 61
Springfield 74 SDHS 47
Bloomington 52 SDHS 58
Champaign 84 SDHS 52
Mattoon 72 SDHS 54
Danville 59 SDHS 47
Lincoln 59 SDHS 49
MacArthur 49 SDHS 48
Eisenhower 58 SDHS 47
Lakeview 59 SDHS 64
Eisenhower 51 SDHS 48
Bloomington 63 SDHS 54
Chicago Hts. Bloom 48 SDHS 39
Springfield 64 SDHS 51
Champaign 53 SDHS 41
Mattoon 63 SDHS 55
Lanphier 71 SDHS 76
Lincoln 63 SDHS 52
Danville 88 SDHS 66

Urbana 7 SDHS 56




Varsity Wins Sweet 16 Reunion Game

ROW 1: Mgr. Randy Hastings, _Ierr\ Taylor, Curtis Reed, Dewayne ROW 3: Steve Harris, Cleveland Bradfield, Craig Tuschoff, Jim
Young, Mgr. Phil Martin. ROW 2: Mike Beck. Bill Jones, Les Guy. Bramlett, Rick Tate.

Record

Carver
MacArthur
Urbana
MacArthur
Springfield
Bloomington
Champaign
Centralia
Dundee
Mattoon
Danville
Lincoln
Eisenhower
Bloomington
Chicago Bloom
Springfield
Champaign
Mattoon
Lanphier
Lincoln
Danville
Urbana
MacArthur




Varsity Coach Padgett

Freshman Coach Chitwood

Managers R. Hastings & P. Martin

67




Runnin’ Reds




Bill Jones

]
]
o
L]

=
L
>
o
-

w

69




70




71




Wrestling Reds

0 =
| Iv-'\. § : K I ‘. I;{
| Y AR P\ , - N
‘ -_.-=‘ Q g .M . ‘. _— P " = ﬁ
ROW 1: Scott Paddock, Wes Ely, Jay Mayberry, Kevin Mitchell, ROW 3: Scott Smith, Randy Perry, Dave Stein, Scott Bruce, Tim
Dave Rohde. ROW 2: Jeff Whitfield, Mike McArthy, Lynn Mullins, MecQuality, Ken Mahnke, Neil Thompson, Mike Layton.

Mike Bruce, Joe Mellon, Mark Smith, Greg Washburn, Chris Wetzel.

Record

Eisenhower 18 SDHS 45
Normal U High 36 SDHS 25
Normal Community 39 SDHS 13
Olympia 15 SDHS 39
Macarthur 25 SDHS 29
Bloomington 42 SDHS 21
Yorkville 45 SDHS 20
Lincoln 30 SDHS 30
Urbana No contest

Mattoon 18 SDHS 46
Lanphier 60 SDHS 6
Lakeview 20 SDHS 38
Eisenhower 27 SDHS 30
Macarthur 41 SDHS 18
Champaign Central 33 SDHS 33
Champaign Centennial 35 SDHS 28
Springfield 29 SDHS 27
Danville 12 SDHS 33
Springfield Southeast 18 SDHS 34

72




3

ROW 1: Mark Mullins, Andy Kramer, Jim Williams, Dennis Hyland, Dale Walters, Chris Wetzel, Dave Stein, Scott Smith, Tom Waters,

Kent Mullins, Mike Hyland, Bub Lucas. ROW 2: Charlie Brown, Terry Powell.

'.‘vjl.
'1‘?

—
'

-

Record

Eisenhower
Kankakee Eastridge

Kankakee Bishop McNamara

Normal U-High
Normal Community
Olympia
Bloomington
Yorkville

Lincoln

Urbana

Mattoon

Lanphier

Lakeview
Eisenhower
Macarthur
Champaign Central
Champaign Centennial
Springfield

Danville
Jacksonville
Springfield Southeast

27
28
33
38
43
18
M
38
29
30
32
32
22

27

18
24
15
31
37
27

SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS

24

22
35
19
16
32
30
43
20
19
27

73




4!.'.1"

-

Andy Kramer 105 lbs.

Dennis Hyland 119 lbs,




s '-“
~
T sheuep
- ~ ~ -
apa VI et ==
- I v — . 4 e
i > — Sl
:_"'-J —_
L __.""‘J_ [y 2 T —

Mike Hyland

Seott Smith

S

126 Ibs.

132 1bs.

i —

Dave Rohde

Bub Lucas

126 1bs.

138 1bs.

75




Dave Stein

Charlie Brown

Dale Walters

Tom Waters

Terry Powell

76




77

Coach Mike McLaughlin

Coach Terry Simons




Left to Right: Diane Secora, Julie Hogan, Terri Wagener, Rhon
Brenda Combs, Dawn Connon

PV AmlwlPdolial--lclcis=lie



VARSITY

Susan Downey Cindy Rigdon

Marion Graessle Kim DeBruine
Becky Woodard Margie Fox

Tisa Cruz
Kathy Klisares




Something New . . .

ROW 1: Kelly Slifer, Debra Combs. ROW 2: Coach Bonnie Parker. ROW 3: Mary Fowler, Shelle Shimon,

Jean Gift, Valerie Brooks, Kim Scherer, Sue Sellner, Nancy Martens, Sandy Johanson, Brenda Simmering.

Girls’ Tennis . . .

Record

a
MacArthur 6 SDHS 1
Urbana 7 SDHS 0
Danville 9 SDHS 0
Spr. Triangular 7 SDHS 0
Bloomington 5 SDHS 0
Lakeview 4 SDHS 5
Mattoon 7 SDHS 0
Urbana 7 SDHS 0
Bloomington 7 SDHS 0
Lincoln 7 SDHS 0
Champaign Central 9 SDHS 0
St. Teresa 7 SDHS 2
Eisenhower 7 SDHS 3




Girls Experience Competition
Gy JV Record

Lakeview 35 SDHS 21
St. Teresa 38 SDHS 34
Lakeview 12 SDHS 18
Champaign Central 31 SDHS 34
Springfield 42 SDHS 35
Bloomington 13 SDHS 36
MacArthur 35 SDHS 39
Mattoon 31 SDHS 38
Lincoln 37 SDHS 30
Eisenhower 44 SDHS 34

- ‘ . s’
ROW 1: Pam Powell, Joy Jemison, Francene Sain, Vickie Thomas. ROW 2: Pearlie Morris.
Cheryl McCrory, Marianne Morris, Valerie Brooks, Terri Dunham, Mary Ann Taylor.

Varsity Record

Lakeview 52 SDHS 31

St. Teresa 53 SDHS 19

Lakeview 39 SDHS 22

Champaign Central 33 SDHS 25

Springfield 51 SDHS 41

Bloomington 70 SDHS 28

MacArthur 40 SDHS 32 = \ \ .
Mattoon 18 SDHS 35 ;'.-" ! U e O _; Wi - . - L)
Eli:::}’:}wcr ::],' ;[E)'::; :g ROW 1: Debbie Combs, Roberta Smith, Valerie Brooks. ROW 2: Julie Ball, Marianne Morris.

Kim Scherer, Suzette Bond. ROW 3: Sue Williams, Janet Hess, Barb Canida.




Faster, Farther, Finally Finished

ROW 1: Julie Benscoter, Kendra Strate, Mona Stein, DeBruine, Barb Canida, Cindy Canida, Jan Kenny,
Elsa Hoffland, Tisa Cruz, Mary Moser, Francene Sain, Caryl Hefley, Brenda Simmering, Susan Birch, Patty
Jeanetta Brooks, ROW 2: Melinda Peterson, Kim Ewing.

Record

Urbana 85 MacArthur 62 SDHS 18
Danville 89 SDHS 4:
Bethany 66 Lakeview 44 SDHS 57
Mattoon 920 SDHS 42

Eisenhower 64 Bloomington 59 SDHS 43
State Qualifiers:
Tisa Cruz 220 yard dash
880 yard relay team

Tisa Cruz

Joy Jimison

Jeanetta Brooks

Elsa Hoffland

82




-l e A

State Qualifier in the 220: Tisa Cruz

Hurdler Elsa Hoffland

L-’

Rl "

o ¥

83




B4

Tough Schedule

ROW 1: Kevin Lamb. Jay Ellison, Stan Underwood,
Ted Owens, Brad Rau. ROW 2: Tom Stinson, Dean

Record

Lincoln
Champaign Centennial
Champaign Central
Peoria Central
Danville

Urbana
MacArthur
Springfield
Eisenhower
Mulltml‘l
Bloomington
Distriet

Normal

=R - - -

E-B N B - - -

-

SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS

SDHS

McGaughey, Dennis Smith, Jeff Paine.

Coach Don Olsen




for Tennis Team

85




Frosh-Soph Track

- - ——— L LN 3 x, _— ey = ‘e — i . . = R s
TS SN IR g8 Tl i e SR BTN s s SRS
ROW 1: Ken Jimison, L. Z. Anderson, Mark Procarione, mgr.. Ran- Lindsten, Stuart Wade, mgr. ROW 3: Coach Madix, Jon Weidlich,
dy Meece, Roger Thomson, Don Taylor. ROW 2: Dale Dalluge, Mark mgr.. Dwight Chandler, Greg Acheson, Marty Lindsten, Jeff Forbes,
Oftedal, Paul Henderson, Ken Mahnke, Bill Emmons. Mike Jay Whicker, Warren Goforth, Mark Burcham, Coach Thomas.

Frosh-Soph Relay: Bill Emmons, L. Z.
Warren Goforth, Mark Oftedal.

Frosh-Soph Coach Jim Thomas.

Record

Urbana Open 6th
Springfield 76 SDHS
Mattoon Carnival 10th
Champaign Centennial 17 SDHS
Normal Invitational 4th
Lincoln Relays Tth

S gt =




PAGE
MISSING




PAGE
MISSING




ROW 1: Doug Fearheiley, Kevin Fletcher, Ron Moore, Dave
Klisares, Mike Fearheiley, Ken Halvachs, Kelly Wetherell, Bob Hin-
ton, Chuck Burns. ROW 2: Coach Sunderlik, Phil Martin, mgr., Rick

Clinton
Eisenhower
Eisenhower
Mt Zion
Bloomington
Lakeview
MacArthur
MacArthur

SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS
SDHS

;r—:-—’:ﬂf&

==

Black, Scott Smith, Tim McQuality, Kyle Bean, Steve Lake, Tim

B9




Varsity
Baseball

el
ROW 1: Les Ekiss, Rod Covey, Mark Teike, Kennon Beck, Al Abbott, Bruce Sherman, Richard

Mulligan. ROW 2: Coach Rutz, David Bond, Kyle Bean, Joe Caylor, Craig Tuschhoff, Phil
Kubow, Les Guy.

Coach Del Rutz

Record

Urbana 3 SDHS &6
Urbana 4 SDHS 5
Champaign Centennial 0 SDHS 1
Bloomington ) SDHS 1
Springfield 3 SDHS 2
Mattoon 3 SDHS 2
Mattoon 11 SDHS 6
Lincoln 3 SDHS 2
Lincoln 2 SDHS 8
Danville 8 SDHS 4
Danville 10 SDHS 0
Springfield 5 SDHS 4
Champaign Central 7 SDHS 5
Champaign Central 8 SDHS &5
Bloomington 7 SDHS 1
MacArthur 5 SDHS 1
Mt. Zion 6 SDHS 5
Eisenhower + SDHS 8
Taylorville 5 SDHS 3
Lakeview 8 SDHS 4




Most Valuable Player: Kennon Beck.

91




92




LA
COAHES)

93




94




95







97













.| [P |H I|| I “

H% "i...”

I Wit w Vuw




Senior Attendant Sophomore Attendant
Brenda Simmering 1974 Queen Suzette Bond

Becky Woodard
Jayne Jackson ' Dawn Lawler

Freshman Attendant Junior Attendant







Decanois Records Memories

¥ moagm ™ R
T '_5‘

Photographers Marilyn Meixner & Jeff Paine.

Inter-Collegiate Press Representative Mr. Don Zimmerman. Typists Jan Kenny & Beth Weidlich.




s | ‘ 4/
= e I L .
= I o I3 2 : i

CLASSES: Debbie Perry, Editor Laura Strong, Debbi Spinner. ACTIVITIES: Melanie Mercer, Nancy Elliott, Editor Meredith Sallee

Artist Pam Minton.

FACULTY: Jenise Bowman, Editor Teresa Turner. SPORTS: Co-editor Sue Emmons, Jerry Fallstrom, Ashit Daftary, Co-

editor Diana Swarms.

105




106

Sue adds final touches.




Observer Reports News

Almost finished?



NEWS: ROW 1: Editor Jon Weidlich, Kathy Klisares, John Gradecki,
Bob Wetzel. ROW 2: John Cremer, Peggy Karloski, Tom DeZarn.

Editor-in-Chief Steve Warnelis.

BUSINESS & ADVERTISING: Business Editor Bonnie Norman, Tom
% DeZarn, David Requarth.

Advisor Mrs. M. Jane Deininger conferring with Kathy.

108




FEATURE: ROW 1: Jo Ellen Schabowski,
Diane Brown, Leah O'Steen. ROW 2: Erik
Fallstrom, Editor Ann McGaughey.

SPORTS: ROW 1: Carlye Booth, Joe Arganbright. ROW 2: Co-editor ART & PHOTOGRAPHY: ROW 1: Greg Grimstad, Brenda Simmer-
Mark Teike, Greg Grimstad, Co-editor Bruce Bonds. ing. ROW 2: Jeff Paine, Don Wright, Editor Fred Froman.

Advertising Manager Molly Greider. Artist Fred hard at work,




The Modernaires and Songsters are Stephen Decatur’s very own “Swing” ensembles. Both groups sing
al numerous occasions each year for local and area schools, churches, and service clubs. Students selected
for these groups are judged in musical excellence, personality and leadership.

MODERNAIRES —ROW 1: Pam Ford, Tom DeZarn, Teresa Kramer. Susan Downey. ROW 2: Sherry Chaney, Dane Miller,
Turner, Tom Hoffland, Caryl Hefley, Dan Crede, Joanna Strope, Juli Nord, Tim Thompson, Laura Strong, Carol Eubanks, Kevin
Mike MeElvea, Elizabeth (0'Dell, Paul Ford, Joni Newlin, Andy Strope, Mary Matteson, Don Casper, Bonnie Norman.




SONGSTERS—ROW 1: Patricia Davis, Tammy Thompson, Carter, Elsa Hoffland, Shari Mullinax, Carrie Sweeney, Shera
Melanie Mercer, Sue McMillan, Kathy Reschetz, Kathy Dugan, Warner, Patty Crow.
Beeky Woodard. ROW 2: Lori Jackson, Roberta Smith, Cindy

L N T TN




Honor and Advanced Choirs

ROW 1: Pauty Davidson, Molly Greider, Ken Morrison, Dane Miller,

Andy Kramer, Joe Mellon, Elizabeth O'Dell,

ROW 1: Kelly McGinnis, Carrie Sweeney, Patty Crow, Brenda
Combs, Spring Fenner, Cindy Carter, Elsa Hoffland, Vivian
O’Daffer, Shera Warner. ROW 2: Valerie Brooks, Patty Shade,
Diane Walton, Shari Mullinax, Rebecca Nelson, Susan Strachen,
Carol Custer, Jeanna Campbell, Trina Tripp. ROW 3: Roberta

isan  Downey,
Maureen Harrison, Pam Ford. ROW 2: Bonnie Norman, Marilyn
Meixner, Juli Nord, Melinda Karch, Maury Smith, Ed Grosse, Dave
Ellison, Randy Betzer, Kathy Cogan, Susan Birch, Linda Kircher,
Melinda Peterson, ROW 3: Cindy Carroll, Joni Newlin, Pam Mad-

ding, Teresa Turner, Carvl Hefley, Mark Young, Tom DeZarn, Rick
Betzer, Don Casper, Melanie Kellow, Laura Strong, Sherry Chaney.
ROW 4: Carol Eubanks, Joanna Strope, Tom Hoffland, Tim Thomp-
son, Mike Mullen, Tony Thomalla, Mike McElvea, Dan Crede, Kevin
Strope, Paul Ford. Cammy Scherer. Rene Winterberger.

Smith, Tami Thompson, Pam Richards, Patty Ewing, Dawn Lawler,
Cindy Munson, Kathy Dugan, Trisha Davis, Jennifer Peterson, Pam
Brawner. ROW 4: Lori Jackson, Lisa Davis, Debbi Spinner, Marilyn
Pennermon, Janet Miller, Melia Hurt, Kathy Reschetz, Melanie
Mercer, Debbie Studebaker, Shelle Shimon, Diane Brown.




Girls’ Chorus

ROW 1: Bonnie Dixon, Jackie Sweetnam, Trenda Telfer, Trish
Schollenbruch. ROW Lisa Warren, Erin Gillespie, Linda Smith,
Dorothy Flagg, Alesia Johnson, Patsy Huggins. ROW 3: Jo
Erkenbeck, Carol Owens, Pam McLaughlin, Carol Johnson, Roxy

Hall, Harriet Low, Lynn Underwood. ROW 4: Patty Campbell,
Martha Goenne, Julie Hoback, Teresa Grammer. Diane Ater, Laura
Shields, Sandy Smith, Debbie Irvin.

Mixed Choir

ROW 1: Shellie Mahr, Elizabeth Ellis, Sandra Tilley, Julie Lawler,
Betha Smith, Kathy Delaney, Lori Baker, Marla Yeakley, Yvonne
Frank. ROW 2: Elaine Glover, Sean Devoy, Jeff Price, Bill Cussins,
Anita Maxey, Stan Jestis, Jamie Marsh, Paula Russell, Odette Sams,
Sharolyn Besalke. ROW 3: Brenda Morrison, Tammy Phillips,

Cheryl Winkleblack, Susan Smith, Nancy Martens, Jerry Dean, Jill
Rosenburger, Barbara Sutman, Cathy Dixon, Sally White, David
Requarth. ROW 4: Derek Robinson, Michelle Winterberger, Jeff
Miller, Randy Chaney, Brian Holloway, Tom Cummins, Joe Scholtz,
Rusty Russell, Brad Sheraden, Steve Bradford, Chris Holtz.




ACTION = 74-75 Student Council

ROW 1: Lynn Underwood, Paula Russell, Yukio Tsuji, Brook Wat-

son, Cheryl Winkleblack, Cindy Carter, Becky Leonard, Debbie

Givens. ROW 2: Katie Engle, Mary Conway, Ann McGaughey, Pam
Dougan, Marion Graessle, Jean Smith, Debbie Kistler, Sherry
Chaney, Lori Jackson. ROW 3: Andrea Lopau, Sec. Tracy Warren,
Julie Berchtold, Margie Fox, Barb Canida, Parliamentarian Cammy

l

-l

Lo

A
Ve

I
)

Ll ‘__ =

114

Scherer, Publicity Chairman Diane Quintenz, V. Pres. Debbie Ryan,
Julie Nord, Jayne Jackson. ROW 4: Tom Hoffland, Sgt.-at-Arms Joe
Arganbright, Sgt.-at-Arms Greg Hjort, Pres. Bruce Bonds, Jelfl
Philips, Cleveland Bradfield, Bill Overlin, Treas. Lee Wathan, Jerry
Lovins, Dave Ellison, Dan Domingo.




b '-'I_.#é,

ROW 1: Sally Holecomb, Carrie Sweeney, Kendra Strate, Frank Allen. ROW 2: Rosemary Heger, Elizabeth O’Dell, Nancy
Gardner, Cathy Long. ROW 3: Dave Billman, Nancy Elliot, Bill Cussins, Cheryl McCrory, Janet Byers, ROW 4: Rockanne
Hayden, Rhonda Wright, Tim Thompson, Eddie Pirtle, Shari Mullinax, Tracy Marsh.




Thalia Works Hard

ROW 1: Jim Ellinger, Kelly McGinnis, Vicki Daniels, Lynn
Underwood, Connie McGinnis, Jean Smith, Sue Sellner, Jo Anne
Erkenbeck, Tonya Arndt, Martha Mistic, Lora Sams. ROW 2: Pam
Smith, Julie Morris, Jane Sackville, Carol Ryan, Cheryl Young, Dane
Miller, Unknown, Ann McGaughey, Becky Hickman, Sherry Chaney,
Cindy Yarbourgh, Bonnie Parker. ROW 3: Joan Hartsfield, Dale

116

to Finalize Plays

Davis, Terri Wagener, Rhonda Lowry, Melanie Kellow, Mary Fowler,
Pam Richards, Janet Miller, Molly Greider. Becky Nelson, Juli Nord,
Cathy Simroth, Tina Neeley. ROW 4: Susie Burns, Melinda Karch,
Peggy Keith, Adrian Danyus, Joanna Strope, Rick Betzer, Don
Casper, Galen Loofbourrow, Tim Sears, Kathy Reschetz, Shelle
Shimon, Eric Fallstrom, Suzette Bond, Chris Wetzel.

-’
)
-
I
|
e ¥




17




118

Cadet Band: “Note-” d Improvement

V
ROW 1: Martha Mistic, Lori Van Natta, Sue Burns, Carla Wilhelm. Billman, Jim Lee, Jerry Coates, Kevin Crouch, Bill Cogan, Mark
Cindy Yarbrough, Diane Krimmel, Angie Cripe, Diane Arnold, Murphy, Bret Robertson, Kevin Heckler, Walter Armstrong, Greg
Rosemary Heger, Mr. Culbertson. ROW 2: Monie Royer, Will Stolz, Kareotes. ROW 4: Mike Coventry, Doug Brackett, Randy Meece, Lee

Paul Bradford, Julie Ball, Robin Shade, Lanette Dudley, Steve

Carter, Chris Wright, Steve Stringer, Randy Ratliff, Stuart Wade,
Brady, Debbie Givens, Randy Hastings, Jay Mayberry. ROW 3: Dave

Rob Ruski, Donna Tate, Norine Stroede.




Award-Winning Jazz Band

ROW 1: Brett Spainhauer, Jim Harris, Carl Hardin, Peggy Smith, Dane Getz. ROW 3: Ashit Daftary, Bret Lugten, Barry

Karloski, John Cremer, Cheri Hale. ROW 2: Steve Stringer, Ray Caldwell, Greg Hayes, Scott Arnold, Jeff Phillips, Patty Shade,
Landon, Ed Jolley, Dan Wright, Joe Mundell, Joe Schultz, Maury Kevin Heckler.

119




Redcoat Band Stirs

ROW 1: Elizabeth O'Dell, Ann McGaughey. Robin Fenner, Sue Em. Hayes, Steve Hynds, Scott Arnold. ROW 4: Marty Sallee, Ed Jolley,
rrrrr ns, Meredith Sallee. ROW 2: Diana Swarms, Marcia Whitsitt, Kel- Dan Wright, Joe Mundell. ROW 5: Diane Mellon., Jeff Howard. Greg
ly Wetherell, Peggy Karloski, John Cremer. ROW 3: Sue Atchason, John Gradecki.

Christiansen. Marcia Bullard, Jeff Forbes, Kent Schneider, Greg




Enthusiasm with Its Fine Music

=

U

ROW 1: Peggy Keith, Theresa Dunham, Carol Cantrell. Barb Galen Loofbourrow, Roger Haebich, Joe Scholz, Jeff Bav. ROW 4:
Canida, Laura Guhl. ROW 2: Beth Schuman, Ray Landon, Don Cindy Canida, David Guhl, Lynn Cazier, Jeff Phillips, Chris Wetzel.
Wright, Becky Hickman, Jim Harris, Carl Hardin, Bret Spainhauer. ROW 5: Dane Getz, Kevin Heckler, Mike Moore, Mr. Culbertson,
ROW 3: Barry Caldwell, Bret Lugten, Ashit Daftary, Chuck Burns, Jeff Howard.

b ‘ *
- =
-




Students Gain Enrichment Through Music

ROW 1: Tim McQuality, Jeff Miller, Judy Oliver, Barbara Bolin, Karch, Pam Smith, Steve Bradford, Greg Wathan, Tina Robling,
Gregg Henderson. ROW 2: Pam Richards, Debbie Allen, Shelley See, Dale Dalluge.
Pat Govro, Pat Shade, Nancy Gardner, Bob Finch. ROW 3: Melinda




50th Anniversary Reunion

123




Co-operative Work Training

ROW 1: Mr. Jackson, Tamara Crisman, Larry Mariner, Terri Smith. 3: John Johanson, Mark Miller, Donald Johnson, David Bernard,
ROW 2: Guy Bell, Louis Walker, John Winters, Vicki Durbin. ROW Ken Reed.

ROW 1: Doug Heitz, Karla Smith, Cherri Smith, Tom Perry. ROW ROW 3: Mr. Jackson, Bob Poulos, Jerry Chism, David Bond, Bob
2: Mark Schniepp, Gary Danbury, Valorie Johnson. Bambi Miller. Curtis, Eva Davis,

124




Office Occupations

ROW 1: Debbie Brehm, Dawn Clifton, Chris Wells. ROW 2: Sue Gash, Kim Brown, Kim Go

lik, Janet French, Cathy
Goodrich. ROW 3: Margie Fox, Angie Holt, Robin Jefford, Angie Parker, Leslie Brown, Mrs. Hummel. ROW 4: Becky Davis
Gary Haworth, Jim Henderson, Jim Reynolds, Carol Barr, Barbara Powell, Terri Gaffron.

Gary Haworth at work at First National Bank.

Jim Reynolds at Citizens National Bank.

125




ROW

Kelly Dickson, Rosie White, Bernice
Musgrave. ROW 3: Debbie Kane, Greg Hjort, Curtis Reed, Donnie Clark. ROW 4: David Polen,
Elbert Rawls, Bruce Niesman, Bill Hoelzen, Brian Canaday.

Distributive Education

I: Lindley Tryban, Linda Summers. ROW 2

' e e

ROW 1: Debbie Hale, Cindy Bodine, Dana Sanderlin, Karen Woodrum. ROW 2: Ann Havener,
Debbie Whitehead, Dwayne Schwab, Adeona Wood. ROW 3: Joyce Ellegood, Lana Wilson,
Rhodence Robinson, Mardena Taylor, Lynn McLeod. ROW 4: Bruce Sherman, Roger Hunter,
James Halvachs, Howard Carlton, Cathryn Scherer, Frances Doty.

m .
W

oy
{ : "
59

|
i
'
:

‘); 5 ‘M
|




ROW 1: Tom Hostetler, Joyce Laatsch, Donna Williamson, Mardena
Taylor, Debbie Beals, Diane Garrett. ROW 2: Rick Tate, Brian Sear-

= _=

S T T TS T T T e

-

foss, Kennon Beck, Robert Smith, Eric Novak. ROW 3: Ron Beck,
Marty Acks, Mr. Baldwin, Miss Moore.

127




128

American Field Service

|
ROW 1: Mr. Handley, Sue Sellner, Yukio Tsuji, JoAnn Erkenbeck,
Tim Wideman, Bret Robertson, Lynn Underwood. Dan Domingo,
Beth Schuman, Kelly Slifer, Debbie Kay, Cindy Lynn. ROW 2: Mrs,
Friend, Sue Emmons, Patty Shade, Sue Howard, Martha Goenne,
Sylvia Engle, Janet Hancock, Honorary Pres. Sue Christiansen,
Theresa Howard, Andrea Lopau, Teresa Turner. Carlye Booth, Chris
Wetzel, Linda Rentfro. ROW 3: Margie Brooks, Tami Thompson,

Mary Ann Ganley, Ann McGaughey, Teresa Grammer, Robin Shade.
V. Pres. Cindy Canida, Sandi Smith, Kathy Dugan, Debbi Spinner,
Molly Greider, Jeanne Franklin, JoEllen Schabowski. Pres. Bob
Wetzel, Debbie Rostek. ROW 4: Laura Guhl, Sec, Debbie Beals, Mar-
cia Whitsitt, Shelle Shimon, Lee Wathan, Jeff Phillips, Kathy
Reschetz, Caryl Hefley, Joe Mundell, Steve Stringer, Alan Wathan.
Barb Canida, Jami Marsh, Greg Wathan, Diane Brown, Jody Taylor.




Sue Re-Unites with Japanese “Father”

129




Dan Domingo—The Philippines

Dan Domingo is sponsored by YFU. He is from the Philippines. His
father, Domingo Domingo, is a Vice-President of Sales and his mother, Virginia,
is in real estate. Dan has two sisters, Minnie. who is 25 and is working with
medicine, and Christy, who is 6. He has one brother, Reuben, 23, who works at a
T.V. station. At home, Dan is well-acquainted with animals; he has two dogs,
seven cats, and some parakeets.

This year in Decatur, Dan has lived with Brett Robinson, a sophomore here
at S.D.H.S. His American father, Kenneth, works at Illinois Power, while his
American mother, Jean, is a homemaker. He has a sister Jan, who is in the 8th
grade at Mound Middle School and a brother, Kent, in the 4th grade at Parsons
Elementary School.

Dan’s courses consisted of Geometry, Mechanical Drawing, P.E., English,
Social Studies, and Chemistry. He commented that the hardest class he took was
chemistry and the rest were easier than at home. During his year at S.D.H.S. he
was manager for the basketball and girls® track teams. Dan also participated on
the boys’ cross country team. Dan has been an AFS member during the 74-75
school year. In his spare time, Dan rides his bike around town.

Before going back to the Philippines, June 17, he is going to tour Disneyland
and Universal Studios with YFU,

When he gets back, Dan has one year of high school to complete before
college, as he receives high school credit for the yvear spent here.

130




Andrea Lopau—Germany

Andrea Lopau of Springe, Germany may not have
ever met the Pied Piper, but she certainly knows the
town of Hamelin; until the fall of 74, she attended
school there six days each week. This year, however,
Andrea has been at SDHS as an exchange student with
ICYE (International Christian Youth Exchange) spon-
sored by Grace United Methodist Church.

Andrea’s father is a principal, her mother a school
teacher in the German school system. Her sister (1.
center) Ulkrike, 21, is studying medicine in Frankfurt.
Andrea’s host family this year are the Wolfes (hottom
1.); Donald works at Caterpillar, his wife Rosie is a
volunteer worker at the Decatur Mental Health Center.
Dre has one sister who is a nurse in Michigan.

Dre is an animal lover, as you can see, below;
Susan Crede has been helping her take care of Teddy,
her pet hamster. Her real favorite, though, is Tommy, a
black mouse who anxiously awaits her return to Ger-
many. Besides hamsters and mice, Dre loves to ride and
work with horses: she has spent the past four summers
working at riding stables in Yugoslavia. She also loves
mountains and traveling; Dre spent Christmas in
Florida with her host family and has been to several
conventions in the Chicago area.

Dre says she has enjoyed this year in the U.S.,
although she is receiving no high school credit. She will
have to attend two more vears of school to complete
requirements for her graduation. One thing she will
miss at home is American food, especially fried
chicken, hamburgers, chocolate ice cream, and hot
dogs.

]
L)

L
"H.lpp:qrss “
thraking of pew ways

1TWUV “yo

——t
-

¥
el wg




Y ukio Tsuji—Japan

%.
.:\; =

N —

From Japan, SDHS has welcomed Yukio Tsuji. Yukio lives in Kufu City, near Tokyo with his
family, where Mr. Tsuji is a pharmacist. Yukio has one sister Akiko, who is 22. In the U.S. Yukio
lives with the Phillips family where he has two married sisters and one married brother, and
another brother, Jeff, at home.

At S.D.H.S. Yukio studied sociology, anthropology, German, bowling, and acting. At home in
Japan, Yuki says that the students like to wear uniforms to school in order to eliminate economic

barriers.
Besides playing the drums and the guitar, Yukio practices karate, but he stresses that the

karate is for his health and not for violence.

When Yukio gets back to Japan he will have a half year of school to complete before attending
the university. He's not sure yet what he wants to do after graduating, but he thinks he would enjoy
working for something that promotes international friendship and understanding.

132




French Club Victorious in Soccer

J |

, wq Famwmy | i

ROW 1:Jeff Whitfield, Kelly Slifer, Tim Wideman, Sue Sellner, Vonnie O'Brien, Marsha Smith. ROW 3: Miss Mintel, Dave Leonard,
Roberta Smith. ROW 2: Jayne Jackson, Missy Cook, John Schirle, Mike Coventry, Jim Lee, Shelle Shimon, Susan Hicks,

133




ROW 1: Ashit Daftary, Frank Curry, Debbie Morrison, Carol Can-
trell, Denise Behrns, Mike Moore, Lynn Cazier, John Gradecki.
Kevin Fletcher, Greg Hayes, Elaine Glover. Trenda Telfer., Erin
Gillespie, David Requarth, Tim Mink, Andy Kramer. ROW 2: Lora
Sams, Cindy Carter, Renee Clifton, Jamie Marsh. Bill Cussins, Pam
Dougan, Martha Goenne, Jill Rosenberger, Margie Brooks, Dena
Kubow, Diane Arnold, Beth Schuman, Mark Coins, Bill Schwesig.
ROW 3: Bryan Wesselink, Terry Hefley, Becky Nelson, Kelly

Wetherall, Greg Wathan, Melinda Karch, Dennis Hyland, Lorrie
Mayer, Cindy Canida, Sandy Smith, Paula Tennyson, Jim Smith,
Greg Peck, Barb Canida, Mary Fowler, Caryl Hefley. ROW 4: Steve
Cunningham, Robert Grigsby, Steve Stringer, David Fletcher, Brad
Rau, Mark Charneski, Dan Salefski, Marty Sallee, Tom Hrody, Don
Casper, Tom Hostetler, Brad Morris, Tom DeZarn, Dean
McGaughey, Jeff Forbes, Mark Dunham, Kevin Strope, Chuck
Harm.

134




Active Spanish Club

- e \s ',r |
S i | /
ROW 1: Pam Smith, Celeste Scott, Bob Wetzel, Kathy Delaney, Chris Lynne Grosse, Janet Miller, Vickie Kaklamanos, Jeanine Franklin.
Wetzel. ROW 2: Becky Tappendorf, Anita Maxey, Brenda Bridges, ROW 4: Terri Dunham, Howard House, Randy Perry, Dan Crede,

Nancy Gardner, Julie Morris, ROW 3: Val Brooks, Sally White, Mark Oftedal, Alan Otto, Jean Smith.




Russian Club

ROW 1: Kelly Gordon, Stan Jestis, Margie Brooks. ROW 2: JoEllen Treas. Marty Acks. ROW 4: Advisor Mrs. Hewett, Sgt.-at-Arms Chuck
Schabowski, Scott Arnold, Jon Weidlich, Russ Hall. ROW 3: Ted Harm, V.-Pres. Jeff Howard, Sec. Rob Fisher, Jeff Pope, Jeff Paine.
Pappas, Mike Dannewitz, Sgt.-at-Arms Rod Covey, Pres. Jeff Bay,




National Honor Society

ROW 1: Diana Swarms, Elizabeth O'Dell, Jim Mueller, Margie
Brooks, Janet Byers, Sue Emmons, Steve Brown. ROW 2: Patty

Bolin, Tracy Warren, Jack Portwood, Teresa Turner, Melinda Peter-

son, Monica Stein, Linda Kircher, J. Andy Kramer, Marla Dodd,
Chris Wells, ROW 3: Susan Worley, Sylvia Engle, Meredith Sallee,

Bill Schwesig, Marty Acks, Debbie Beals, Barb Salefski, Peggy

Officers: President Carlye Booth, Secretary Sue Emmons, Treasurer

Diana Swarms, Vice-President Steve Cunningham.

Karloski, Ray Drury, Jim Avis, Linda Spanberger. ROW 4: Carlye
Booth, Carol Barr, Jeff Bay, Chuck Harm, Steve Nalefski, Ron Beck,
Dan Crede, Tom Hostetler, Don Casper, Mike Beck, Steve Cun-
ningham, Kurt Lercher. Our thanks to Mr. Kenneth Stein and Mrs.

Mildred Weaver, advisors.

The N.H.S. Membership Card and pin represent the attainment of
scholarship, character, leadership, and service.




Timing Important in Gymnastics

R

|8

ROW 1: Roberta Tappendorf, Sandy Luhrsen, Cheryl Young, Kathy Klisares, Becky Hickman, Dawn Young, Diane Gan-
Michael O'Loughlin. ROW 2: Cari Romero, Shelley Arndt, non.

138




Intramurals . . . Learning by Doing

P s T

ke . ELY et

i S am " Copmring ¢S i
ROW 1: Erin Gillespie, Maria Karmatzis, Valerie Brooks, ROW 2: Bill Cogan, Mark Young, Mike Sweezy, Robert Judge,
Dale Ross, Mary Ann Ganley, Diane Brown, Wanda Curry. Howard House, Jeff Price.

139




P. E. Office Helpers

g 4 ‘ M

ROW 1: Janet Byers, Brenda Bridges, Marsha Smith, Linda Fitzpatrick, Pat Berry, Paula Buck, Sheree Dowers. ROW 2:
Marcia Wells, Beth Weidlich, Tisa Cruz, Julie Hogan, Murray Thomas, Debbie Bass, Mary Lair. ROW 3: Robin Davis, Jill
Corley, Robin Fisher, Martha Taylor, Sue Williams.




Office Runners

1 | - \

ROW 1: Barb Dunaven, Karen Moore, Michael Tinch. ROW 2: Mar- dra Mair, Rhonda Wright, Tracie Marsh, ROW 4: Carol Kostenski,
jorie Dodd, Connie McGinnis, Cathy Simroth, Julie Benscoter, Janet Katrina Burns, Mary Fowler, Vanessa Gaines, Joe Duckworth, David
Anderson. ROW 3: Debra Bullock, Jean Conn, Susan Booker, Ken- Leonard, Kay Thompson.

141




142

Library Staff Serves the School

{
3 ey 1
ROW 1: Miss Knight, Hester Huggins, Cindy McGlade, Linda Rentfro, Mr. Georgas. ROW 2: Vicki Reynolds, Cheri Vonck,

Kelly McGinnis, Katie Gibbons. ROW 3: Brenda Combs, Julie Morris, Debra Bullock, Steve Lake, Donald Millfelt, Sherry
Burks. ROW 4: Jane Sackville, Randy Sowers, Jeff Duckworth, Marty Lindsten, John Conway, Paula Jones, Caren Bishop.

TR
g g1l

“Look at this!™ Student workers serve their guests,




Volunteers Serve Community

143







Choirs Produce Pleasing Extravaganza

145




Juniors Plan Delightful Evening

1975 Prom Queen Pat Barry and escort, Tim Brilley.

146







Saturday (Night) in the Park




49

1




A L1
-:u._q-. o

lierg,, ™




Mary had a little lamb,

It might have been a sheep,
But it went to school at D.H.S.
And died from lack of sleep.

—Author Unknown

Now I sit me down to study

I pray the Lord I don’t go nutty.
And when I finish all this junk

I pray the Lord I just don’t flunk.

And if I should die before it all,

Take my bones to study hall
And lay them on the teacher’s desk
And tell him that I did my best.

—Author Unknown




152

ROW 1: Randy Colter, Mike Tinch, Yvonne Frank. ROW 2

: Angelea Gaines, Sarah Girard, Mary
Jane Owens, Lisa Johnson, LaRonda Page, Shellie Mahr. ROW 3: Odette Sams, Kendra Strate, Cindy

Snell, Vonny O'Brien, Cheryl Winkleblack, Sharon Card, Vicky Kaklamanon. ROW 4: Paula Russel,
Becky Leonard, Rockanne Haydon, Martha Goenne, Jill Rosenburger, Cheryl McCrory, Diane Ar-

['ll'lil].

Class
Of
78

ROW 1: Becky Leonard, Sergeant-at-arms; Martha Goenne, Sergeant-at-arms. ROW

2: Odette Sams, Treasurer; Sarah Girard, Secretary; Paula Russel, Vice-President;
Lisa Sherman, President.




Tracy Adamski
Frank Allen
Lorenzo Anderson
Liz Anderson
Jackie Angle
Steve Applegate

Chuck Biihler
Dawn Binkley
Pam Bolt
Eddie Bond
Paul Bradford
Steve Bradford

Tony Armon
Walter
Armstrong
Diane Arnold
Dee Dee Atkins
[:Ill‘r_\'l Auten
Doug Baker

Lori Baker
Russell Banks
Vicki Banks
Susie Barns
Jeff Barr

Susan Beasley

Luke Beason
Mary Berry
Denise Behrns
Sharolyn
Besalke
Lisa Besand
Kathy Bickers

Steve Hrad_\-
Mike Bramlett
Tammy Bratcher
Brenda Bridges
Debbie Brill
Jeanette

Britton

-

BL

D.V. Brooks
Ricky Broods
Carreen Brown
Mike Bruce
Kelly Brumett
Debra Bullock

4

153




154

Sherry Burks
Chuck Burns
Leland Burns
Patty Campbell
Valerie Campbell
Susan Card

Lee Carter
Rose Carter
Mary Cavender
Patty Chase
Anthony
Childress
Renee Clifton

Gerald Coates

Bill Cogan

Karen Coleman

Vanessa Cobb

Mark Coins

Randy Colter

Melissa Cook
Sara Cook
Steve Cooper
Debbie Connon
Kim Conroy
Mike Coventry

Jill Coverston
Carolyn Cox
Rhonda Cox
Patricia Craig
Angie Cripe
Kevin Crouch




Kevin Davis

Kathy Delaney

Shawn Devoy
Tina Dickson
Stan Dixon
Jacina Dodson
Dan Domingo
Michele Dowers

Phil Drake
Teresa Dunham
Keith Edler
Sharon Eichel
Nancy Elliott
Elizabeth Ellis

Aaron Crum
Theodore Craz
Diane Cummings
Frank Curry

Bill Cussins
Ashit Daftary

Greg Danahn
Vicky Daniels
Deborah Datson
Janie Davidson
Cindy Davis
Jimmy Davis

Jerry Dean

Marcia Dekak

Chuck Denning

155




Jeff Forbes
Mary Fowler
Yvonne Frank
Dawn Fry
Angela Gaines
Larry Gash

Sue German
Kattie Gibbons
Shelly Giles
Erin Gillespie
Debbie Gilson
Lori Gilzon

Robert Grigshy
Lynn Gross
Greg Hamilton
George Harris
James Harris
Joan Hartsfield

156

Jay Ellison
Wesley Ely
Tammy Embree
Jo Erkenbeck
Paula Eubanks
Mike Fair

Doug Fearheiley
Robhin Fenner
Toni Filchak
Dana Fisher
Karen Fisher
Dorothy Flagg

Sarah Girard
Debbie Givens
Elaine Glover
Martha Goenne
Michael Goff

Steve Golik

Anthony Goodwin
Judy Goodwin
Teresa Grammer
Kathy Gray

Jerry Greenberg
Laurie Grider




\lnll\ I]{I!'\{‘\
Rockanne Hayden
Greg Hayes
Penny Hayes
\1i]r\ lil'i'k\'\in{'
Terry Hefley

Karol Heitz
Greg Henderson
Paul Henderson
Teresa Hensley
Diane Hills

Shawn Hise

Julie Hoback
Angelia Holt
Triu'l'_\ Holt
Suzanne Hopson
Don Hord

Juanita Howard

-].h‘“rl'f‘ﬂ II‘)\\;“r(i
Bill Huckaba
Patsy Huggins
Rhonda Hant
Monica Huntsley
Jayne Jackson

Joy Jemison
Stan Jestis

Tom Jestis

Ken Jimison
Sandy Johanson
Alesia Johnson

Carol Johnson
John Johnson
Johnny Johnson
Tom Johnson
Terri Justice

Bill Kacsir

Vickie Kaklamanos
Maria Karmatzis
Mike Kashefska
Betty Kenorr

Dave Klisares

157




158

Jack Knight
Diane Krimmel

Dena Kubow

Brent Laatsch
Mark Laatsch
Doug Lamb

David Lang
Mark Langford

Julie Lawler

Jerry Ledbetter
Jim Lee

Tim Lee

Penny Leevey
Becky Leonard
Lisa Leonard

Patricia Levitt
Mike Lindsten
Rosemary Lofton
Beth Long

Mae Lowery
Mike McCarthy

April McCarty
Sandra McCarty
Larry McCollom
Cheryl McCrory
Cindy MeGlade
Pam McLaughlin

Doug McLeod
Julie McNamer
Jeff McNeely
Shellie Mahr
Steve Malaga




Ken Mahnke
Jamie Marsh
Nancy Martens
Tim Martin
Kathy Matthews
Anita Maxey

Jay Mayberry
Clvde Mavhugh
Kathy Meredith
Dave Mees

Lori Michel
Scott Midler

Doug Miller
Jeff Miller
Linda Minton
Roberta Mise
Martha Mistic
Kevin Mitchell

Mike Moore
Julie Morris
[\ulh_\ Morris
Marla Moore
Patty Moore
Ron Moore

Brenda Morrison
Faron Morrison
Mary Mosser

Leanne \-!(]}or
Lynn Mullins
Mark Murphy

Patricia Murray
Cheryl Nalefski
Randy Nunn

159




160

Sue Rendfield

Dave Requarth
Lisa Revelle
Vicki Reynolds
Cathy Richardson
Cheryl Robertson

Mark Rager
Diane Ray
Keith Ray
Amelia Reed
Martha Reed
Maxine Reed

Garnett Powell
Jack Price
Jeff Price
Mark Procarione
Diane Pryor
Steve Pyles

Dawn Pfile
Doug Phelps
Tammy Phillips
Rick Pirtle
Harry Poole
Mark Portwood

Vincent Peppers
Steve Perry

Don Peters
Terry Peterson
Mike Petrolini
Jim Pettyjohn

Leronda Page
Rhonda Page
Leon Painter
-I‘l'll ])“III'N].‘-
Ricky Parham
Greg Peck

Vonnie )'Brien
Bill Overlin
Mary Jane Owens
Pamela Owens
Scott Paddock
\1iLl' Ijian'll‘r




I)l'rl'k Hlll'lllllr\'lrll
Tina Robling
Jill Rosengerger
Dale Ross
Delores Ross
Michael Ross

5

Monica Rover
Pam Rubin

Julie Ruffini

Rob Ruski
Paula Russell

Francene Sain

Marty Sallee
Odette Sams
Tammy Sams
David Sandage
Cheryl Schell

Sandy Schell

John Schirle
Suzie Sechmahl
Kent Schmidt
I’ul
Schollenbruch
Jllhl‘[]h Scholtz
Gina Schult

Curt Schwanke
Cindy Sellars

Greg Sherman
Lisa Sherman

Laura Shields
Mike Shoemaker
Linda Sims
Betha Smith
David Smith
Delores Smith

Jim Smith

Mark Smith
Sandy Smith
Susan Smith
Cindy Snell

Francene Snyder

161




Jaune Sowers
Bret Spainhour
Gary Stevens
Ed Stiles

David Stinson

Will Stolz

Terri Strahle
Kendra Strate
Nori Storede
Debbie Sunderlin
Tina Sunderlin

Barbara Sutman

Jackie Sweetnam
Becky Tappendorf
Barbara Taylor

Donald Taylor
Gina Ta'\||lr
Trenda Telfer
Paula Tennyson

Cindy Thacker

Joyce Taxton

Ed Thomas
Linda Thompson
Mary Thompson
Neil Thompson

Peggy Thompson
Rodney Thompson

Sandy Tilley

Mike Tinch

162




Van Tripp
Tammy Tull
Lynn Underwood
Stan Underwood
Lori VanNatta
Toni Waller

Gina Walston
Julie Ward
Pam Warden
Pat Warden
Lisa Warren

Greg Wathan

Debbie Watts
Kelly Weatherall
[::Ili}_\ Westhay
Donald Whitaker
Chris White

Joe White

Sally White

Jeff Whitfield

Carla Wilhelm

Debhie Williams

Annette Wills

Cheryl
Winkleblack

Don Wise

Larry Wise
Terri Wise
Teresa Wolverton

Patsy Woodland
Dawn Wray

Joe Wright
James Yarbary

Cindy Yarbrough
Marla Yeakley
Tom York

163




Classes Thank

Freshman Class Advisor Sophomore Class Advisor Junior Class Advisor
Mrs. Fuson Mrs. Deininger Mrs. Williams

All classes were in action with
money-making projects and get-
ting ready to roll to another
school.

Advisors

164




Underclassmen Fade Out

Old SDHS

165




And Focus on New

1 > = T 1
o | 1 o |
- A | I I
:1
1
1 L
l! l! P
| 1 1
| | |
| | | | | | | o [ ]
| ' = ||
2 E e wem—
Z |\ § i | | |
i || | | [ | | | G, Ll 1
o | 1 [ | 1 B | 1
/1 I 1 1 I T T

The Galleria is the main hallway of the new school. It will have tables for the cafeteria
and will also be used for study halls.




Stephen Decatur

Kiosques will be located at each end of the Galleria 1o be used for storage and displays. Some
lockers will also be located in the hall.




168

]

- AT
‘_‘ s e 3 "

-
r - -
-

-

— » ald - -

e

b -

ROW 1: Jeanne Campbell, Tammy Crowner, Diane Walton, Elsa Hoffland. ROW 2: Lori

Jackson, Pam Richards, Laura McLeod, Becky Nelson.

Class
Of
|

ROW 1: Cathy Long, Secretary, Debbie Kistler, Sergeant-at-arms,
ROW 2: Sheri Mullinax, Treasurer, Carrie Sweeney, Vice President,
Katie Engle, President.




Annette Ambrose
Bobh Anderson
Jim Anderson
Shelly Arndt

Greg Atchason

Cathy Ausmus
Diane Auston
Julie Ball
Alvin Barbee
Julie Bart

Kyle Bean
Curtis Benjamin
Julie Benscoter
Orville Benton
Julie Berchtold

Mark Bergin
Patty Berry
Randy Betzer
Rick Black
Arlene Bobbitt

Curtis Bond
Suzette Bond
Susan Booker
Joe Boythe
Doug Brackett

169




Connie Brandt
Tom Brauert
Pam Brawner

Tina Brohard

Valerie Brooks

Scott Bruce
Mark Budds
Nick Buechler
Brad Bujack

Roger Butts

Marcia Bullard
Sally Bunch
Mark Burcham

Tom Byars
Jeanna Campbell

John Burchett
Kathy Burrow

Barb Canida
Cindy Canida
Carol Cantrell

{ .
d wl_ Vera Burton
e - \

Cindy Carter
Jan Carter

Crystal Caudle
Lynn Cazier
v
WAYAMAY AN AL AT
u:::y,ivMAv.Avas-A:.:§£¥ 5
Ly

Dwight Chandler
Jewell Chandler
Randy Chaney
Janice Chapman
Karen Christie

170




David Clapp
Todd Clark
Dehbbie Clifton
“;lrl_\ (,'u;:an
David Coin

Dave Cole
Connie Collins
David Coleman

Brenda Combs

Susan Crede

Jean Conn
John l:m}\\'a_\
Dan Cook

Patty Crow

Tammy Crowner

Rosemary Cook
Marcia Crane

Tim Crum
Dan Crutchfield
Tom Cummins

Terry Craycroft

Carol Custer
Dave Dagley
Dale Dalluge
Mike
Dangerfield

Connie Daniels

Mike Dannewitz
Cathy Datson
Connie Davis
Diana Davis

171




172

Lisa Davis
Nancy Davis

Steve Davis

Carol Dearman

Bonnie Dixon

Catherine
ixson

Tom Deering

Johnny Dennis

Nick DiCecco

Margie Dodd

Walter Dotson
Sheree Dowers
Lanette Dudley

Barbara Dunaven

Erie Ekiss

Les Ekiss

Jim Ellinger
Cheri Embree

Bill Emmons

Katie Engle
Jeff Entler
Jeanne Erhart
Gary Ernst
Dean Eschbaugh




Michael Evans
I’ull_\ Ewing

Vivian Ewing
Eric Fallstrom

Mike Fearheiley
Steve Ferguson
Joan Fisher
Bob Finch

Kevin Fletcher

Paul Ford

Bill Fornwalt
Shirley Fuller
Jeanie Franklin
Chris Gaede

Vanessa Gaines
Tim Gantley
Nancy Gardner
Dane Getz
Barbara Goff

Warren Goforth
Jim Golladay
Kelly Gordon
John Gradecki
Diane Gunn

Hard work and determination?

173




174

Brad Hale
Clark Hale
Lisa Hale
Roxanne Hall

Ken Halvachs

Carl Hardin
Brenda Harper
Roman Harrington
Paula Harris
Steve Hart

Randy Hastings
Terry Hedding
Rosemary Heger
Mark Heinkel

}’ull'l }] I'I'I.Nll'_\

Janet Hess
Becky Hickman
Susan Hicks
Diane Hill
Tammy Hinkle

Boh Hinton
Elsa Hoffland
Brian Holloway
Robin Holmes
Sandra Hudson

Hester Huggins
Debbie Hunt

Dennis Hyland
Diane Isenhart
Brenda Jackson




Donald Johnson
Gloria Johnson
Rusty Johnson
Rosetta Jones
William Jones

Paul Kashefska
Peggy Keith
Tim Kennedy
Gary Kieffer
Bonnie Kilton

u
‘
Diana Knotts
Doug Kresin

Steve Lake

Kevin Lamb
Ray Landon

Lori Jackson
Brenda James
Bonita Jemison
Chris Jewell

David Johnson

Liza Jordan
Ray Kater
Susan Kampf
Melinda Karch
Greg Kareotes

Ronnie Kinnon
Karen Kirk
Linda Kiser
Debby Kistler
Jeff Klingenberg

175




176

h;\lh_\ ;..sllgl‘
Harriett Law
Rick Ledbetter
Curtis Lee

Carla

Lefringhouse

0

Darla

Lefringhouse
Debbie LeGrande
Navid Leonard

Diane Lewis

Marty Lindsten

Jeff Ling
Mae Lofton
David Logan
John Logue
Cathy Long

John Long
Scott Long
Bob Lucas
Scott Luecal
Bret Lugten

Gwen McCrory
Priscilla

McCrory

Micky MeGlade
Kelly McGinnis




Melanie Mercer
Brad Merle
Pam Merritt
Steve Merritt
Mitch Meyer

Bill Miller
Dane Miller

Dave Miller Dwight Millikin Tim Mink

Becky May
Lori Mayer
Randy Meece
Craig Meixner
Joe Mellon

Laura MeLeod
Fim MeQuality
Larry Mariner
Cynthia Marshall
Jerry Marshall

Debhbie Martin
Phil Martin

Terry Mason

Ron Masterman
Russell Maulden

177




LaTrennia Minor
Jess Mintun
Sharon Moomey
Karen Moore
Randy Moore

Keith Morris
Marianne Morris
Rearlie Morris
Valorie Morris
Micky Morrow

Mike Mullen Paula Mullikin

Sherri Mulinax Mark Mullins

Joe Mundell
Robert Musgrave
Marla Navis

Bill Neely

Tina Neeley

Rebecca Nelson
Eric Novak
Marvin O'Bannon

Mark Oftedal

Lee Oliver

178




Tandy (’Neal
Alan Otto
Kathy Otto
Tdmm_\ Overlin
Jeff Paine

Linda Painter
Sondra Parham
Jeff Peel
Marilyn
Penerman

Debra Peoples

3
Randy Perry Roger Perry

Tom Perry

Jeff Phillips
Therese Piraino
Randy Pirtle
Tim Polen
Pam Powell

Terry Powell
Cathi Price
Carla Proeschl
Dawn Puckett
Randy Ratliff

179




Kennie Ray
William Reed
Linda Rentfro
Steve Ht‘_\ nolds
David Rhode

Rick Rhodes
Pam Richards
Bill Richter
Matt Ricky
Pat Riit-_\

Ken Robbins
Mark Roberts

Bret Robertson
Bill Rodgers

N ——
Cari Romero Kenny Roof Debbie Rostek Mike Rueff Cheri Russell Rusty Russell
Carol Ryan Jane Sackville Dan Salefski John Sanner Lora Sams Tracey Samuel

180




David Sangster
Kelly Sawver
Jo Schabowski
Kim Scherer

Sherre Scott

Beth Schuman
Diane Secora
Steve Seely
Sue Sellner

Patty Shade

Brad Sheraden

Shelle Shimon

Sami Siders

KI'”_\ Slifer

k s -

o 1 J
. l V 4
is&. A m ne i
Deena Slunder Jean Smith Marsha Smith Maury Smith Patty Smith Roberta Smith
Scott Smith Sharon Smith Tim Smith Tim Snyder Randy Sowers Terry Spencer




182

)

Sally Stedman
Veronica Stephen

Roberta Tappendorf
Donna Tate

Gina Taylor
Mary Anne Taylor

Debbi Spinner
John Stacey
Tammy Stahl
David Stein
Bob Strachan

Dawn Stinson
Steve Stringer
Mike Sweazy
Carrie Sweeney
Bill Sutton

Mike Taylor
Willie Tavlor
Cindy Teague
Tony Thomalla
Kaye Thomas




Johnnie Thomas
Clavton Thompson
Joe Thompson
Roger Thompson

Sharon Thompson [0
Tami Thompson
Trena Tripp
Lynnette Tripp
Milton Tyus

Kim VanFossan
Cheri Vonck

Ron Voyles
Stewart Wade

Susan Waite
Kim Walker

Tim Wallace
Diane Walton

Greg Washburn
Sharon Washburn
Jon Weidlich
Doug Weidner
Toni Welch

Brad Wernicke
|_'|_\.-a:~' West
Chris Wetzel
Jay Whicker

183




Sidney White
Antonie Whitfield
Brian Whitfield
Marcia Whitsitt
Lynna Wilcott

Tim Wilcox Bill Willis
khent Williams

Bob Willis
Laura Willis

Paul Willis

Clifford Wilson
Michelle
Winterberger
Elaine Wise
Martha Wolken
Chris Wright

Joe Wright
Dawn Young

Mark Young
Rick Young

Enthusiasm?

184




185




186

Jr. Class Council, ROW 1: Marianne Ganley, Pam Dougan,
Lucinda Ruch. ROW 2: Pam Moore, Melanie Kellow,

Class
Of
76

Susan Poisel, Diane Brown. ROW 3: Phyllis Brown. Toni
Gaede, Phil Kubow, Mike Hyland, Juli Nord.

Jr. Class Officers, ROW 1: Carolyn Underwood, Sgt.-at-Arms; Dave
Thompson, Pres.: Julie Hogan, Tres.; Rhonda Wright, Sgt.-at-Arms.
ROW 2: Cindy Rigdon, Sec.; Marion Graessle, V. Pres.




Eric Alinger
Connie Allen
Vicki Allen
Tom Andrews

Jim Ausmus
Mark Bailey
Janet Bale

Mike Banks

Dave Behnke
Guy Bell
Dave Bernard
Rick Betzer

Arthur Bickers
David Billman
Dara Binkley
Debra Bishop

Karen Bishop
Robyn Bodine
David Bond

Vicki Boudell

187




188

Diane Brown
Phyllis Brown
Robin Brown
."i_u-u' ur_\snll

Laura Bundy
Curt Burgener
Katrina Burns
Chris Bryum

John Cambruzzi
Jerry Campbell
Roger Campbell
Traey Chaney

Donna Boyd
Vicki Bracket
Edward Brady
Shelton Bratcher

Tammy Bradford
Carol Brill
Jeanetta Brocks
Charlie Brown




Mark Charneski
Jerry Chism
Carl Clark
Merle Clark

Penny Clark
Verzell Cobb
Pete Coggins
Jeff Coins

Charles Cole

Debbie Combs
Dawn Connon
Mary Conway

Jill Corley
Tammy Cornewald
John Cremer
Robert Curtis

Adrienne Danyus
Dale Davis
Eva Davis

Paul Dekok




Pam Dougan
Regina Dunlap

Julie Dyer
Rick Eades

Debbie England
Steve Eubanks
Ella Evans
Dave Falk

Mark Delbridge
Bev Descaro
Linda Deviner
Kevin Devoy

Tom DeZarn
Cindy Dismon
Ronnie Dixon
Kathy Dugan




John Fasnacht
Spring Fenner
Elizabeth Fisher
John Fisher

Rob Fisher
Robin Fisher
Linda Fitzpatrick
Jerry Flagg

Doug Fleener
David Fletcher
Darrell Franklin
Rodger Frees

Karol Fritz

Toni Gaede

Mary Ann Ganley
Brenda Gagus

Tom Gibbons

Becky Gooden
Terry Goodwin
Brian Gorecki

191




=,

Marion Graessle Joel Greenherg Greg Grimstead Ed Grosse Laura Guhl
Les Guy Roger Haebich Mike Hager Pat Hager Chervl Hall

Mark Hall Mark Hall Russell Hall Meg Halliburton Scott Harding
Judy Harrington Maureen Harrison Kathy Hartsfield Eddie Holloway Randy Hatch
Kevin Heckler Sally Henry Diane Hickish Tom Hoffland Julie Hogan

192




Jill Hughes

-

Zita Hughes
Kathleen Hutton

Chris Holzer
Karen Hunter

Mike Hyland Lesa Janvrin Willard Jarvis Steve Jenkins Kevin Inman
Mark Isenhart Connie Jones Paula Jones James Kares Scott Johnson
Valorie Johnson Carrie Kaufman

193




-

John Keck Melanie Kellow Greg Kennedy Patricia Kinnon Kathy Klisares

Carol Kostenski Phil Kubow Bryan Lamb Randy Lefler Michelle Lindsay
Olga Law Dawn Lawler John Leavelle
Lori Lee Richard Lee Rick Lee

Dave Long Matt Long Rhonda Lowry Jeff Luecal Sandy Luhrsen

194




Debbie MeCollom Marey Meleod Pam Madding

Judy Matthews Scott Matthews Kendra Mair Brian Maldoner Karen Maple
Naney Marquis Tracie Marsh Bob Matson
Diane Mellon Dave Merriman Kathy Michaels

;_l‘.

"‘\_ =
"

Janet Miller Michael Miller Terry Miller Marla Mink Pam Minton




196

N ‘;k s x ; P iR

Linda Moore Pam Moore Lisa Morris Ken Morrison Richard Mulligan
I;ill'llt'} Mullins .lrrr_\ \I}l'r- Debbie \l'f‘l_\ Leilani \l'l'l_\ Juli Nord

V)

..

2t

Charlie Norris Dave O'Brien Milo Oldham Mike O’Loughlin Murray Otto
Pam Owenbey Ted Owens Rick Oyler Joe Patterson Sue Paddock
Sheryl Palmer Bonnie Parker Dave Pauterson Terry Oyler Teria Paydon




Debbie Perry Karry Pierce Susan Poisel Jefl Pope Mike Potter
Brian Pryor Cindy Pyles Brad Rau Steve Rawls Amelia Reed

Candy Reed Harvey Reed Julie Reed Ken Reed Patricia Reed
Kathy Reschetz Charles Revilla Daniel Rex Debbie Rieley Cindy Rigdon
Dave Robinson Nancy Rock Kim Rosenberger Susan Ross Tammy Royer

197




Lucinda Ruch Doug Rudow Rocco Ruffini Warren Schanuel Bonnie Scott

David Scott

Julie Shields Barbara Sims Bob Smith Cheri Smith Karla Smith

198




Linda Snyder
Joyce Spears
(:reg Stearns
Todd Sternuman

Carl Stout

Susie Strachan
Cheryl Stroede
Joanna Strope

Debbie Studebaker
Jodie Taylor
Tonya Telfer
Mary Lou Templin

Laura Theroff
Denise Thomas
Dave Thompson
Sherry Toth

Donald Turner
Craig Tuschoff
Carolyn Underwood
Mike VanNatta

199




Terri Waller

Tom Waters

Terri Wagner

Dale Walters

Alan Watham

Mark Westbay

e

Jami Westenhaver

Sandy Wallace

Melvin Warden

Rick Watrous

Richard Whalen

Brook Watson




Ken Wheeler Albert White Eriec White

Y 4‘.
' f‘?‘l
¥ 1

Tim Wideman

~

Jim Williams Rene Winterberger

Portia Woods Rhonda Wright Cheryl Young




ROW 1: Mary Lair, Pam Ford, Pat Barry, Melinda Peterson, Patricia ROW 3: Janet Hancock. Debbie Beals, Donna Williamson, Dan Berg,
Davis, Virgie Taylor, Susan Downey, Shera Warner, Carol Sanders. Jan Robinson, Sylvia Engle, Sue Christiansen. ROW 4: Don Casper,
ROW 2: Mrs. Shaw, advisor, Jennifer Peterson, Patty Davidson, Kim Cleveland Bradfield, Scott Wright, Melvin O'Bannon.

DeBruine, Marcia Wells, Monica Stein, Kathy Cogan, Susan Birch.

Class
Of
15

ROW 1: Jennfifer Peterson, Mary Lair, Sergeant-at-arms. ROW 2:
Patricia Davis. Vice President, Melinda Peterson, Treasurer, Patty
Davidson, Secretary, Susan McMillan, President, Mrs. Shaw, Ad-

visor.

202




Seniors Receive Well-Deserved Honors

James Avis, Valedictorian Charles Harm, Valedictorian Peggy Karloski, Valedictorian
Bausch-Lomb Award Valedictory Address

Elizabeth O'Dell, Salutatorian Molly Greider, Orator
Mary W. French Award
DAR Award

203




Additional Seniors Awarded

Anthony S. Warnelis Diane Quintenz
Mary W. French Award Ida K. Martin Award
Ida K. Martin Award

Janet Kenny Bruce Bonds

Lincoln Essay Award Lincoln Essay Award
SAR Award




Albert Abbott Roger Allen

Janet Anderson Scott Arnold

Carol Barr Melani Barr

Pat Barry Debbie Bass Robert Bauman Jeff Bay




Debbie Beals Linda Beaman Christine Beauford

Dennis Behrns

J £ _4( -'II f.,'

Susan Birch Karen Bishop Rick Bishop

Barbara Bolin Pauy Bolin Patricia Bond

Cindy Bodine

James Bond




Carlve Booth

Jenise Bowman

Cleveland Bradfield

Debhie Brehm

Margie Brooks

Guess what 1 look like now!

Brenda Buford

Stephen Brown

207




David Bundy Janet Byers

ﬂ .
' &
: -

Donald Casper Kim Caudle

Howard Carlton

Donna Clark Donnie Clark Sheila Clem

g’
\
e

Herb Coates Kathy Cogan Gloria Cook Kathy Costley




Paula Buck

Dan Crede

Gary Cummings

N(‘\' l."‘\v' n I}an‘\ us

Letitia Cruz

'I.Ud‘l {‘.l’]lm

Wanda Currie

Patty Davidson Becky Davis Kent Davis



Patricia Davis Robin Davis Kim DeBruine Carol Descaro

Ri('Lﬂ_\ Dickerson Kelly Dickson

i

Vieky Dodd Kay Doty Susan Downey

John Dragstem Raymond Drury Jeffrey Duckworth Joseph Duckworth




Mark Dunham Susan Emmons Sylvia Engle

il

Carol Eubanks Letha Flannigan

Pam Ford

5 ] ol
Margie Fox Janet French Fred Froman Ann Gaddis




Terri Gaffron Don Gant

Diane Garrett “Let’s try it again!”™

Kathy Goodrich

Ronald Gordon Patricia Govro Kevin Gregory Molly Greider

212




Jim Halvachs Janet Hancock

Chuck Harm Stephen Harris Ann Havener

Darlene Hayes

Kevin Heckler Caryl Hefley




Steve Helm James Henderson

Jody Hord

Tom Hrodey

Zita Hughes Melia Hurt John Hustad Steve Hynds

214




Diane Jelks Edward Jolley Debbie Kane Peggy Karloski

Pam Kennedy Jan Kenny

Robyn Jefford Linda Kircher

Jim Kirtland Steve Klisares Judy Knorr Andy Kramer




Frederick Kratzner Jovee Laatsch Mary Lair

Michael Leonard Mike Lipka

Pam Lowe Russell MeCarty Mike McElyea

216

Michael Landacre

Janet Leigh

Ann McGaughey




W

L% N




Joni Newlin Mary Niederbrach

Angela Noll

Cathe Novak

Vivian O'Daffer Elizaheth O'Dell Patricia (O'Neal

Wilbur O'Neal Kathy Ooton

218




Leah Ann ('Steen

Kenneth Park

Melinda Peterson

Elizabeth Palmer

e
{ \

Traey Peters

David Poisel Dave Polen

[‘llll I‘l}llil).‘}

Jennifer Peterson

Barbara Powell




Jackie Powell Gay Prichard

Diane Quintenz

el .Ih_ > .
T AR,
i ‘-_-._P.'i. 1'.‘“ e
. l":?\\ T Tu“|

I"f f\}l "\‘.‘

Elbert Rawls

Charles Revilla Jim Reynolds Jeff Rickey Dawn Robbins




Debbie Rueff

Barh Salefski Meredith Sallee Dana Sanderlin

Cammy Scherer “If T am elected i Fred Schmidt




Kent Schneider

Bill Schwesig Brian Searfoss Michael Seeley Susan Shepard

Annette Schollenbruch Richard Schwab Brenda Simmering

Cathy Simroth Bob Smith




Charles Smith Dennis Smith

James Smith Nancy Smith Kathy Sowers

Herbie Stearns Monica Stein Tom Stinson

Mark Stone Roy Stout




it

Laura Strong Kevin Strope Linda Summers Sherry Summers

Diana Swarms

5
g s
Patsy Taylor

Virgie Taylor

Murray Thomas Timothy Thompson Patty Tinch

224




Yukio Tsuji

Kevin Tull Teresa Turner David VanFossan

Janet Reed Waddell Steve Warnelis Tracy Warren

Lee Wathan Beth Weidlich

Don Waters Tom Waters




Marcia Wells

Stuart Whitfield Sue Williams

L
B

John Winters Ruby Winters

226




We Grow,

Adeona Wood Kevin Wood Becky Woodard Karen Woodrum

Susan Worley Dan Wright Scott Wright

Cheryl Young Dwayne Young Cheri Jo Hale Galen Loofbourrow

We Seek, We Learn

227




75 Takes Its Turn

Class of ’

3
AR
o) Lhﬂ_ X

228




Featured Seniors Present Last Show




Graduation: Excitement, Frustration,

230




Happiness and Last-Minute Instructions

231




232

Jody Hord
Debbie Beals

Bonnie Norman

Joni Newlin
Tim Thempson
Becky Woodard

Compare Seniors

Cathy Simroth
Zita Hughes
Diane Quintenz




Now and Then

Greg Hjort Mary Kay Neiderbrach Ann Havener
Kim DeBruine Linda Kircher Dan Berg
Carlye Booth Monica Stein Yolanda Powell

233




234




235




SDHS Graduates 347

A

Al Abbott
Football 1.2.3.4, Baseball 1.2,3.4

Marty Acks
NHS 3.4, AVA 4, Russian Club
Treas. 3.4, Class Council 1

Roger Allen
Lusteretta Allston

James Anderson
Football 1.2.3.4, Track 2.3.4, Band
1.2

Janet Anderson
German Club 1.2.3

Keith Anderson

Joe Arganbright
Football 1,2,3.4, Baseball 1,2.3,
Golf. Senior Assembly

Scott Arnold

Jazz Band 3.4, Redcoat Band 1,2,3.-
4, Football 1.,2.3, Baseball 1.2,
Wrestling 2, Class Council VP 3,

Russian Club 2.3, Senior Assembly

Jim Avis
NHS 3.4, Orchestra 1.2

B

Jim Bakasetas
Patrick Bale

Carol Barr
Redcoat Band 2.3, German Club 1.
NHS 3.4, 0.0. Historian 4

Melanie Barr

236

Pat Barry

Prom Queen 4

Debbie Bass
Human Relations Club 2

Bob Bauman
Baseball 2.3

Jeff Bay
Football 1.2.3.4, Band 1.2.4, Rus-

sian Club 1.,2.3.4, V.P. 3. Pres. 4,

Track 2.3. NHS 3.4

Debbie Beals

Class Council 2,34, German Club
2,3, AVA 3.4, NHS 3.4, AFS Sec. 4,
Carnival 4, Commencement Com-
mittee Chrm. 4

Linda Beaman
Volunteer 4

Kim Bean

Christine Beauford
Pep Club 3

Kennon Beck
Baseball 1.2,3.4, AVA 4

Mike Beck
Latin Club 2, NHS 3.4

Ron Beck
Basketball 4, Golf 2,3.4

Dennis Behrns

Dan Berg

Cross Country 1,2,3.4

Susan Birch
Spanish Club 2, Choir 1.2,3.4, Pep
Club 2,3, Track 4, Class Council 4

Rick Bishop

Vocational Center 3.4

Cindy Bodine
D.E. 4

Barb Bolin
Orchestra 1.2.3.4




Patty Bolin
French Club 1, NHS 34

James E. Bond
Patricia Bond

Bruce Bonds

Football 1,2, Class Council 2, Stu-
dent Council 1,2,4, Pres. 3,
Observer 3, Sports Ed. 4, Intra-
City Student Council 3,4, NHS 4,

German Club 4

Carlye Booth

Decanois 2, Observer 3.4, Wrestl-
ing & Track Stat. 3,4, NHS 3.4,
Pres. 4, Mixed Choir 1, Cross Coun-
try & Track Stat. 2,34

David C. Booth
Jenise Bowman

French Club 2.3,

Homecoming 2

Decanois 4,

Cleveland Bradfield
Basketball 3

Don Brady

Debbie Brehm
0.0. 4, Choir 1

Margie Brooks

German Club 1.2,3.4, Pub. Chrm.
3. NFSG Convention 3.4, AFS 3.4,
NHS 3.4, Decanois 3

Kimberly Brown
Class Council 1, Girls Chorus 1, A.
Choir 2, 0.0. 4

Lesli Brown
Class Treas. 1, Homecoming 2,
Style Show 3, 0.0, V.P. 4

Steve Brown
NHS 3.4, Latin Club 2

Paula Buck

Observer 4

David Bundy

Verlyn Burnett

Michael Burns
David Butts

Janet Byers
Student Council 1,3.4, Human
Relations Treas. 3, AFS 2.3.4. NHS

3.4, French Club 1.2, Thalia 2.3.4,

Decanois 2

C

Barry Caldwell
Redcoat Band 4, Jazz Band 4

Brian Canaday
Cadet Band 1, Redcoat Band 2.3,
D.E. & DECA 4

Howard Carlton
AFS 2.3.4, Host Family 2, V.P. 2,

Pres. 3. Spanish Club 2.3, D.E. 4

Cynthia Carroll
Choir 1,2.3.4

Don Casper

Mixed Choir 1, Honor Choir 2.3.4,
Modernaires 3.4, NHS 3,4, German
Club 1,2.3, Pres. 4, NFSG Conven-
tion 3.4, AFS 3, Thalia 3.4, Class
Council 4

Scott Cassidy
Kim Caudle
Sherry Chaney

Honor Choir 4, Modernaires 4,
Adv. Girls Choir 3, Songsters 3

Sue Christiansen
AFS 2,34, AFS Exchange Student
3, Thalia 4

Donna Clark

237




Donnie Clark
D.E. 4

Jim Cleary
Sheila Clem

Dawn Clifton
0.0. 4

Herbert Coates

1974 Transfer from Vandalia H.S.
Track 1,2,3, Basketball 1,3, Tennis
2, Choir 2, Letterman’s Club 3,
Thespians Pres. 3, NHS 3.4, Treas.
3

Kathy Cogan
Choir 1.2.3.4, Class Council 1.4,

Homecoming Assembly 2,3
Gloria Cook
Kathy Costley

Rod Covey
Russian Club 1,2,3.4, Sgt.-at-Arms
3.4, Baseball 2,34

Dan Crede
1972 Transfer from Roseville H.S.,

Mixed Choir V.P. 1, Honor Choir
2.3.4. Modernaires 3.4, Track &
Basketball 1, Spanish Club 1,2,3 4,
NHS 3.4

Tamara Crisman

Library Aide 1, P.E. Office Helper
2, Office Runner 3, Gymnastics 3,
Vocational Center 4

Todd Crumm

Letitia Cruz
Cheerleader 3.4, Track 4, Gym-
nastics 2,34, P.E. Office Helper 4

Gary Cummings

Steve Cunningham

NHS 34, V.P. 4

Wanda Currie

French Club 1,2, Basketball 3,

238

Manager 4

D

Gary Danbury

Nevelyn Danyus
Office Helper 1

Patty Davidson
Band 1, Choir 2,3.4, Homecoming
1,2.3.4, Chrm. 4, Student Council
2.3, Class Sec. 4

Kent Davis
JA 1.2.3, Football Stat. 2,3

Patricia Davis
Mixed Choir 1, Adv. Girls Choir 2.
3.4, Songsters 2,3, AVA 4, Class

Council 34, V.P. 4

Rebecca Davis
0.0. 4

Robert Davis

Robin Davis

Volunteer 3

Kim DeBruine
Pep Club 2,

Cheerleader 4,

Decanois 2,
Track 4, Class

Council 4
Robert DeMent

Carol Descaro
Vocational Center 3.4

Bruce Deverick

Kelly Dickson
Mixed Choir 1, Adv. Girls Choir
2,3

Marla Dodd
Girls Choir 1,
NHS 34

German Club 2,

Vicky Dodd

Kay Doty
D.E. 4

Susan Downey

Mixed Choir 1, A. Choir 2, Adv.
Girls Choir 3, Songsters 3, Honor
Choir 4,
Council 4, Carnival 4, Cheerleader
2,3.4, Gymnastics 2,3, NHS 4

Modernaires 4, Class

Jana Downing
Vocational Center 4

John Dragstrem
Football 3.4

Ray Drury
Spanish Club

Jeff Duckworth

Joe Duckworth




Mark Dunham
Bio. Club 2, Wrestling 3, German
Club 4

Ronnie Dunn

E

Jovee Ellegood

D.E. 4
Dave Ellison
Elizabeth Emmons

Sue Emmons

Spanish Club 1,2.3, Class Council
1,2,3, NHS 3.4, Sec. 4, Wrestling
Stat. 3,4, Cross Country & Track
Stat. 234, V. Band 1, Redcoat
Band 2,34, Decanois 3.4, Sports
Ed. 4, AFS 4

Sylvia Engle
Class Council 1,3,4, Student Coun-
cil 3, NHS 3.4, AFS 4

Carol Eubanks

Mixed Choir 1, Adv. Girls Choir 2,
Songsters 2, Honor Choir 3.4,
Modernaires 3,4, NHS 4

Albert Evans

Kimbra Evans

1972 Transfer from Dixon H.S.,

Environmental Club 1, Drama
Club 1, German Club 2.3

F

Jerry Fallstrom
Decanois 3,4, Spanish Club 3

John Fasnacht

Linda Fitzpatrick

Terri Garrfon

Cal Fleming Magnolia Goodman
Wrestling 1,2,3,4, Football 1.2 Girls Choir 1.3, Sec. 3,

Helper 2, Sewing Helper 4

Office

Gloria Ford

Shelline Goodman
Pam Ford
Pep Club 1, Spanish Club 2,3, Mix- Kathy Goodrich
ed Choir 1, Adv. Girls Choir 2, 0.0. 4
Songsters 2, Honor Choir 3.4,
Modernaires 3.4, Class Council 3.4, Ronald Gordon
NHS 4

Patricia Govro
Jim Fox Orchestra 3.4
Margie Fox Kevin Gregory
Student Council 1,2,4, Class Coun-
cil 1,4, Girls Choir 1, Cheerleader Molly Greider
3,4, Homecoming Assembly 3.4, Choir 1,2,3, Honor Choir 4, AFS
NHS 4 34

Janet French Dave Guhl

0.0. 4 Band 1,2, Wrestling 2, Track 2,
NHS 3.4

Fred Froman
V. Band 1, Art Club 2, Student
Council 3, Observer 3.4, Art Ed. 4

G

0.0. 4

Joy Gannett V

Diane Garrett
AFS 2, Student Council 3, AVA 3.4,
Vocational Center 4

Susan Gash
0.0. 4

Jeanann Gidel
Mixed Choir 1

Winifred Goettge

Kim Golik

Homecoming Assembly 1, Car-
nival 2, 0.0. 4, Candy Chrm.,
Square Dance Co-Chrm.

239




H

Bruce Hahn

Senior Assembly

Cheri Hale
V. Band 1. Redcoat Band 2.3.4.
Jazz Band 2.3.4

Debbie Hale
Thalia 2, D.E. Treas. 4

Jim Halvachs

D.E. 4

Barbara Hamilton
Janet Hancock
Chuck Harm

Decanois 2,3.4, Business Mgr. 3.4,
German Club 3.4, Russian Club 1.-

240

2.3.4, Sgt.-at-Arms 4, NHS 3.4

Steve Harris
Cross Country 1,2.3.4, Basketball

1.2.3.4, Letterman’s Club 3

Ann Havener

Student Counecil 1, V., Band 1, Red-
coat Band 2.3, Spanish Club 3,
Class Council 4, D.E. Sgt.-at-Arms
4

John Hawkins
Class Council 2, Thalia 3, AVA 2.-
34

Gary Haworth
JA 1,23, Wrestling Mgr. 1, Foot-
ball Mgr. 2, 0.0. Treas. 4

Darlene Hayes

Kevin Heckler
Thalia, Redcoat Band 2,34, Jazz

Band 4

Caryl Hefley

German Club 2.3.4, Girls Chorus
1. A. Choir 2, Honor Choir 3.4,
Modernaires 4, Homecoming 4,
Carnival 1.4, Track 4, Thalia 4,
Decanois 4

Hazel Heger
German Club 3

Steve Helm
Jim Henderson

Scott Henderson
Football 1,2,3.4, Senior Assembly

Rita Heuss

Darlene Hicks
Steve Hilton

Greg Hjort

Latin Club 1, Spanish Club 2.3,
Student Council 3.4, Sgt.-at-Arms,
Homecoming Assembly 3.4,
Homecoming Parade 4, Red &
White Day 2,3, Thalia Pres. 3, AFS
2,3, D.E. 4, Extravaganza 3.4

Bill Hoelzen

Sally Holcomb
Decanois 3, Office Helper 3. Stu-
dent Council Alt. 4, Homecoming

Angelia Holt

Jody Hord

Decanois 3

Tom Hostetler

Golf 1.2.3.4, Observer 2.3, Class
Council 2.3, German Club 2,34,
NHS 3.4, AVA 4

Howard House
Football 1,2, Spanish Club 3.4,

Pres. 4

Jeff Howard




Wrestling 1, Russian Club 1.2.3.4.
V.P. 4, Band 1, Redcoat Band 2,34,
Pep Band 1,2,34

Oretha Howard

Tom Hrodey

Zita Hughes

MHS Class Council Sec. 1. MHS

Student Council 1, MHS Blue

Band & Silver Band

Melia Hurt
Adv. Girls Choir, Songsters, AFS
Treas.

John Hustad
Football Mgr. 3

Steve Hynds

Latin Club 2, Football 2. Track 2.-
1.2.3,

r
3.4, Redcoat Band 1.2.3.4. Jazz
Band 3.4, Pep Band 1,2,3.4

J

Richard Jackson II1
Carol James
Sam James

Robyn Jefford
Choir 1, JA 2, 0.0, 4

Diane Jelks

Ed Jolley
Redcoat Band

K

Debbie Kane

Peggy Karloski

French Club 1, V. Band 1, Redcoat
Band 2,34, Jazz Band 2.3.4. NHS
3.4, Observer 3.4

Jan Kenny

Redcoat Band 1,2,3.4, Jazz Band 2,
French Club 1,2, AFS 1.2, Student
Council 2,3, Style Show 3, Red &
White Assembly 1,3, Decanois 4,
Track 4

Pam Kennedy

Linda Kircher

Mixed Choir 1, Adv. Girls Choir 2.
Honor Choir 3,4, Pep Club 2, AFS
2, French Club Pres. 2.3, Decanois
3, Ed.-in-Chief 4, NHS 3.4

Jim Kirtland

Steve Klisares
Golf 2.4, AVA 4, NHS 34

Judy Knorr
Thalia 2

Andy Kramer

German Club 1,2,3.4, Wrestling 1.-
2,34, Track 2, Cross Country 3.4,
NHS 3.4,

Choir 1,2.3,4, Modernaires 4

Letterman’s Club 3.

Rick Kratzner

L

Joyce Laatsch

Girls Chorus 1, Adv. Girls Choir
2,3, Student Council Alt., Gym-
nastics 3, Class Council 4, AVA 3.4

241




Mary Lair

Student Council 1, Class Council
24, Sgt-at-Arms 4, Pep Club 2,
Spanish Club 2, Thalia 3, Choir 3

Mike Landacre

Mike Landgrebe
Football 1

Kathy Lane

Songsters 3
Joan Langrand

Kurt Lercher
NHS 34

Mike Lipka
Wrestling 1,2,3,4, Football 2, Cross
Country 3.4

Galen Loofbourrow

Thalia 1,2,3.4, V.P. & Pres. 4, Red-
coat Band 23,4, Jazz Band 3.4.
Senior Class Assembly Judge

Andrea Lopau
Student Council 4, AFS 4, Ex-
change Student from Germany

Jerry Lovins

Pam Lowe

M

Joni Marsh
Robert Martin
Maria Martinez

Mary Matteson

Girls Chorus 1, Adv. Girls Choir 2,
Songsters 2, Honor Choir 3.4,
Modernaires 3.4, Ext ravaganza 2,3,
Student Council Parl., German
Club 2, Thalia 2,3,4, Homecoming
3, Assembly 3, Drum Major 4

242

Pam Mayberry
German Club 3

Russ McCarty

Mike McElyea
Football 1,24, Track 2, Class
Council 1, Choir 1,2,3.4, Moder-

naires 3.4

Ann McGaughey

V. Band 1, Redcoat Band 2,34,
Student Council 1, Class Council 3,
French Club 3, AFS 4, NHS 4,
Thalia 4, Observer Feature Ed. 4

Dean McGaughey

Connie McGinnis
Thalia 2,3.4, Sec. 3, Library Staff 3,
Office Helper 4

Lynn McLeod
D.E. V.P. 4, Chrm. Area 8 D.E. 4

Sue McMillan
Mixed Choir 1, Adv. Girls Choir 2.
3.4, Songsters 3,4, Class Council 1.-

2.4, Sec. 2, Pres. 4, Student Council
1,2,3.4, French Club 1.2

Marilyn Meixner

Decanois 3.4, Girls Chorus 1. A.
Choir 2, Adv. Girls Choir 3, Honor
Choir 4, Class Council 3, NHS 4
Christina Moore

Dori Moore

Brad Morris

Jim Mueller

Tom Mullinax

Kent Mullins

Cindy Munson

Adv. Girls Choir 1,2,34

Bernice Musgrave
Choir 1, D.E. Sec, 4

N

Steve Nalefski
NHS 34

Joni Newlin
Choir 1, Songsters 2, Honor Choir
3.4, Modernaires 4

Mary Kay Niederbrach
Bruce Niesman

Angela Noll

Bonnie Norman

Songsters 2, Honor Choir 3.4,
Modernaires 3,4, Class Council 3,
Observer 3.4, Business Mgr. 4

Cathe Novak
Prom Queen Runner-up




O

Jimmy O'Bannon
Football 4

Vivian O'Daffer
Choir 1,234

Elizabeth O'Dell

V. Band 1, Redcoat Band 2,34,
Volunteer 1.,2,3,4, Decanois 2,
Thalia 2.3, Orchestra 3,
Choir 3.4, Modernaires 4, Student
Council Alt. 4

Honor

Patricia O'Neal

IL.eah Ann O’Steen
Thalia 2, Observer 4

P

Kenny Park
Basketball 1.2, Football 1,2,3.4

Angie Parker
0.0. 4

Don Parker
Teria Payton

Tracy Peters

Basketball 1,2

Jennifer Paterson

Adv. Girls Choir 1.2,3.4, Pep Club
2,3, Student Council 3, Class Coun-
cil Sgt.-at-Arms 4, Senior Assembly

Melinda Peterson

Mixed Choir 1, Adv. Girls Choir 2,
Songsters 2, Honor Choir 3.4, Pep
Club 2, Class Council 2,34, Treas.
4, Prom 3, NHS 3.4, Thalia 4,
Track 4

David Poisel
Golf 3.4

Dave Polen

Library Staff 1, Carnival 1, French
Club 1,2, Homecoming Assembly

3.4, D.E. Treas. 4

Jack Portwood
Wrestling 1,2,3, NHS 34

Bob Poulos
Golf. Baseball 1.2, Basketball 1,2.-
3. Football 1.2,3.4

Barbara Powell
Gymnastics 3, 0.0. 4

Jackie Powell
Yolanda Powell
Gay Prichard

Sherri Pruitt

Q

Patti Quinn

German Club 2,3, NHS 3.4, D.E.

Area 8 Sec. 4

Diane Quintenz

Class Couneil 1,2,3, Treas. 2,
French Club 1,2, Carnival 1.2, Stu-

dent Council 1,2,3.4, Alt. 1,2, TASC
convention 3, Pub. Chrm. 3, Pep
Club 3, Homecoming Chrm. 3

R

Elbert Rawls
Charles Revilla

Jim Reynolds

0.0. 4
Jeff Rickey

Dawn Robbins
1974 Transfer from Assumption

Rhodence Robinson
Girls Chorus 1, Office Helper 2,3,
D.E. 4. Class Council 4

Jon Ross

Debra Rueff
Rose Rueff

Debbie Ryan

Student Council 1,34, V.P. 3.4,
Flag Squad 3.4, Intra-City Student
Council 3.4, Class Council 3, Ten-
nis 3.4

243




Barb Salefski
NHS 34

Meredith Sallee

V. Band 1, Redcoat Band 2.3.4,
Orchestra 3.4, French Club 1.2.3.
NHS 3.4, Decanois 3.4, Activities
Ed. 4

Dana Sanderlin
D.E. 4

Carol Sanders

Randy Scarlett
Thalia 2

Cammy Scherer

Latin Club 1.2, Treas. 1, Thalia
2,3, Pep Club 2.3, Pres. 3, Choir
3.4, Red & White Assembly 1,34,
Student Council 3.4, Sgt.-at-Arms
3, Parl. 4, D.E. Sec. 4

244

Doug Schmidt
Fred Schmidt

Kent Schneider
Russian Club 1,2, Wrestling 3.

Redcoat Band 2.3.4

Cheryl .'";l'hilt")i'('r
French Club 1, Class Council 1.2.
Student Council 1,2.4

Annette Schollenbruch

A. Band 1, Redcoat Band 2.3. Ger-
man Club 2.3, Student Council 3.
Homecoming Assembly 3

Randy Schuman

Richard Schwab
D.E. 4

Bill Schwesig
German Club 1.2.3.4. Sgt.-at-Arms
2, Russian Club 3. NHS 3.4

Brian Searfoss

Track 1,2, AVA 2.3.4, Foothall 1,2.-
34

“ikt" Hl_‘l'lc'l\

Sue Shepherd
Choir 1, A. Choir 2, Adv. Girls

Choir 3
Bruce Sherman
Dane Shroyer

Scott Siders
Football 1,24, Track 1.2.3.4. Cross

Country 3, Letterman’s Club 2,3

Brenda Simmering
Art Club 2, Spanish Club 2,
Observer 4, Homecoming Atten. 4,
Tennis 4, Track 4

Cathy Simroth
Thalia 2,3,4, Treas. 4,
Helper 2.4

Office

Charles Smith

Dennis Smith
Tennis 3.4

Jim Smith
Basketball 1,2

Nancy Smith
Bob Smith
Wesley Smith

Kathy Sowers
Office Helper 2,4

Linda Spanberger

Choir 1, NHS 3.4
Herb Stearns

Monica Stein

French Club 1.2, Pep Club 2, Bat
Girl 3, Homecoming Assembly 3,
NHS 3.4, Class Council 4, Track 4,
Senior Assembly




Tom Stinson
Tennis 1.2.3.4, Basketball 2

Mark Stone
Roy Stout

Laura Strong

Mixed Choir 1, Adv. Girls Choir 2,
Honor Choir 3.4, Class Council 1.-
2.3. Sec. 3,
Decanois 3.4, Classes Ed. 4

French Club 2,

Kevin Strope
Track 1, Wrestling 1,2.3, Football
1,2,3, Choir 1, Honor Choir 2,34,

Modernaires 3,4, Observer 4
Linda Summers
Sherry Summers

Jayne Svendsen
Choir 1,234

Diana Swarms

Latin Club 1,2, V. Band 1, Redcoat
Band 2,3.4, Decanois 3.4, Sports
Ed. 4, Wrestling Stat. 3,4, Track &
Cross Country Stat. 2,34, NHS 3.4,
Treas. 4

T

Rick Tate
Football, AVA

Joann Taylor
Pom-Pon 2.3

Mardena Taylor
Football 1, AVA 1.2,3.4

Virgie Taylor

Mark Teike

Baseball, Observer
Murry Thomas

Tim Thompson

Choir 1, Honor Choir 2.3.4, Moder-
naires 2,3.4, Track 1.2, Cross Coun-
try 1,2,3, Wrestling 1,2.34

Cindi Tripp

David Tripp

Lindley Tryban

Yukio Tsuji

Thalia 4, AFS 4, Exchange Student
from Japan

Kevin Tull

Teresa Turner

Mixed Choir 1, Adv. Girls Choir 2,
Songsters 2, Honor Choir 3.4,

= o e oL, a_{\_"l_"
h__-__',-:_{:m}_"—_'ﬂ_ Ty :. =

Modernaires 4, Class Council 2,
Thalia 2, French Club 2,3,
Decanois Classes Ed. 3, Staff Ed. 4,
NHS 34

Doris Tyus

vV

Deb VanFossan

\%

Janet Waddell
CWT 34

Louis Walker

Steve Warnelis

Student Council 3.4, Homecoming
Assembly 2.3.4, Office Helper 2.4,
Library Staff 3, Observer 2,34,

News Ed. 3., Ed.-in-Chief 4, Senior
Assembly

Shera Warner
French Club 1,2, Choir, Songsters

Tracy Warren

245




Student Council 2.,3.4, Sec.

[ntra-City Student Council

(ORI

French Club 2, Class Council
Foothall Stat. 3.4, NHS 3.4

Don Waters

Tom Waters
Wrestling 1,3, Football 2

LLee Wathan

Student Council 1,2,3.4, Treas. 4,
Intra-City Student Council 34,
Pres. 4, IASC Convention 3,
Homecoming Dance Chrm. 4, Ger-
man Club 2.3, AFS 34

Guy Weaver

Beth Weidlich
Girls Basketball Stat. 4, Decanois
4, P.E. Office Helper 4, NHS 4

Chris Wells
Girls Chorus 1, Pep Club 2, NHS
3.4, 0.0. Pres. 4

Marcia Wells

Choir, Class Council 4, Senior
Assembly

Bryvan Wesselink

Football 1,2,3,4, Track 2,34, Ger-
man Club 1.2.3.4, NHS 4

Bob Wetzel

Wrestling 2, Spanish Club 2,34,
V.P. 4, AFS 2,34, V.P. 3, Pres. 4,
Observer 4

Mark White

Rosie White
Pom-Pon 2,3

Debbie Whitehead
Stuart Whitfield

Sue Williams
Intramurals 3.4, Basketball 4

Donna Williamson

246

Decanois Staff Ed. 3, AVA 3.4,

Class Council 4

[Lana Wilson

Band 1, D.E. 4
John Winters

Adeona Wood
JA 1.2.3. Girls Chorus 1, Adv. Girls

Choir 2, Honor Choir 3
Kevin Wood

Becky Woodard
Choir 1,2,3.4, Songsters 3.4, Class
Council 2.4, V.P. 2, Cheerleader

3.4, Homecoming Queen 4

Karen Woodrum

Brenda Woods

Susan Worley
Latin Club 1,2, Band 1,2,3, NHS
3.4

Dan Wright

Redcoat Band 1,2,3.4, Jazz Band 2,-
3.4, Orchestra 1.2

Scott Wright

Student Council 2, Decanois 3,

Class Council Pres. 3

Y

Cheryl Young
Thalia 4

Dewayne Young




Our Special Thanks to . . .

Don Zimmerman, Rep. Don Jack F. Jack Kenny
Inter-Collegiate Press Donation of Pictures Consideration & Help

"".' i, )
Steve Hengst Mildred Weaver Bill Dixon
Consideration & Help Consideration & 1.D.’s Consideration & [.D.’s
Jim Smith Ray’s Towing
Father of Soph. Scott Smith 24 Ton and 24 Hours

Donation of Sports Photos Auto Storage Pool

Borsay Studio South Shores National Bank

1123 East Wood 500 West Southland Drive
428-8314 Decatur, Illinois

Dan’s Southeast Shell
Jasper and Cantrell
Decatur, Illinois

Patrick Mumey
BI‘U“‘I] il"d .\]it!“f‘v\' R(.‘i‘l]‘i)]‘.“u
Decatur, Illinois

Decatur Herald and Review

Inter-Collegiate Press, Inc.

247




Aschermann, Virginia 44
Baldwin, Chip 46,63,127
Bateman, Richard 47
Batthauer, David 39
Bielenberg, John 34
Brink, Carol 40

Burton, Avis 32
Calloway, Ada 33

Chandler (McLaughlin), Connie

42
Childress, Charlotta 39
Chitwood, Thomas 35,67
Chizevsky, Frank 43,55.56
Cline, Dale 33
Coffman, Jack 40
Crump, Ellen 42
Culbertson, James 15.34.118,
121,123
Curtis, Barbara 36
Dedman, Wilma 44
Deininger, Jane 38,108,164
Denny, Steve 47
Dixon, William 31,247
Ebbs, Frank 40
Eisenbarth, Jack 43
Esh, Hilda 46
Eyre, Connie 35
Fonner, Larry 35
Frankovich, John 14,46
Friend, Margaret 39,128
Froman, Elnora 42
Fuson, Barbara 36,107,164
Georgas, Harry 46,142
Gift, Jean 42,80
Greive, Jerome 37

248

Staff Index

Handley, Ken 40,128
Hartbank, Alfred 47
Hartsock, Ron 35

Hayes, Lester 47

Hengst, Steve 30,247
Hewett, Olive Ruth 38,136
Huff, Virginia 40
Hughes, George 47
Hummel, Sharon 35,125
Jack, Donald 31,247
Jackson, Bud 39,124
Jacobson, Lucille 33
Juriga, Paul 35

Kareotes, Christine 37
Kellar, Vern 40

Kelly, Sally 32

Kenny, F. Jack 30,123,247
Knight, Geri 46,142
Larson, Karen 35

Ligon, Dorothy 33
Liming, Andrew 47
Madix. Ed 22.23.43.50.51.86.87
Maierhofer, Mary 36
Markarian, Anthony 41
McLaughlin, Mike 44,54,77
Meadows, Edna 41

Mertz, Marilyn 34

Miglio, Louis 45

Mintel, Janice 38,104,133
Moore, Linda 45

Moore, Mary 34,127
Oakley, Floyd 47

Olsen, Don 18.41,84
Paddock, Louella 32
Padgett, Dean 43,67

Parriott, Sherry 38
Perry, Isabelle 32
Prichard, Hal 43

Renoe, Helen 39

Riley, Woody 47
Roberts, Ann 42

Romer, Barbara 35
Romer, Robert 44,55,56
Rooney, Judy 37

Rutz, Del 43,54.90

Scott, Mike 41

Setina, Mike 45

Shafer, Ron 37

Shaw, Shirley 40,202
Simons, Terry 43,53.77
Stein, Ken 45,137
Street, Darrell 47
Sunderlick, Jack 41,65.67,89
Taylor, Paul 39
Thistlethwaite, Vern 41
Thomas, Jim 22,23,35.53.86.87
Tosetti, Marge 33

Tyus, Joseph 47

Voyles, Jim 36

Walton, Norma 45
Watson, Alton 47
Weaver, Mildred 31,137,247
White, Valerie 34
White, Wilson 47
Williams, Debbie 37,164
Williams, Gloria 36
Williams, Robert 44
Wolbers, Dale 39







Abbott, Albert 25,55,57,90,
205

Acks, Martin 127,136,137,
205

Adamski, Tracy 153

Alinger, Eric 62,187

Allen Connie 187

Allen, Debbie 122

Allen, Frank 115,153

Allen, Roger 205

Allen, Vicki 187

Ambrose, Annette 169

Anderson, James 23,55.56,57,

87,205

Anderson, Janet 141,205

Anderson, Liz 153

Anderson, L. Z. 86

Anderson, Mark 205

Anderson, Robert 169

Andrews, Thomas 187

Andrick, Matt 22

Angle, Jacqueline 153

Applegate, Steven 153

Arganbright, Joseph 55,56,
57,109,114,205

Armon, Anthony 153

Armstrong, Walter 118,153

Arndt, Shelley 138,169

Arndt, Tonya 116

Arnold, Diane 118,134,152,
153

Arnold, Scott 119,120,136,
205

Atchason, Gregory 22.86,120,
169

Ater, Diane 113

Atkins, Dolores 153

Ausmus, Cathy 169

Ausmus, Jim 187

Austin, Diane 169

Auten, Cheryl 153

Avis, James 137,203

Babbs, David 22

Bailey, Mark 187

Baker, Joe 153

Baker, Lori 113,153

Bale, Janet 187

Bale, Patrick 205

Ball, Juliana 81,118H169

Banks, Michael 187,205

Banks, Russell 153

Banks, Victoria 153

Barbee, Alvin 169

Barns, Susie 153

Barr, Carol 125,137,205

Barr, Jeffrey 153

Barr, Melanie 205

Barry, Patricia 146,202,
205

Bart, Julie 169

Bass, Debra 140,205

Bauman, Robert 205

Bay, Jeffrey 23.55.57,121,
136,137,205

Beals, Debra 127,128,137,
202,205,232

250

Student Index

Beaman, Linda 205

Bean, Kyle 54,89,90,169

Beasley, Susan 153

Beauford, Christine 206

Beck, Kennon 90,91,127.206

Beck, Michael 66,137,206

Beck, Ronald 62,68,127.137,
206

Beeson, Luke 153

Behnke, David 187

Behrns, Denise 153

Behrns, Dennis 134,206

Bell, Guy 124,187

Benjamin, Curtis 169

Benscoter, Julie 82,141,
169

Benton, Orville 169

Berchtold, Julie 114,169

Berg, Daniel 23,25,51.52,
87,88,202,206,233

Bergin, Mark 169

Bernard, David 124,187

Berry, Mary 153

Berry, Patricia 140,169

Besalke, Sharolyn 113,153

Betzer, Randy 54,112,169

Betzer, Rickey 112,116,187

Bickers, Arthur 187

Bickers, Katherine 153

Biihler, Charles

Billman, David 115,118,187

Binkley, Dara 187

Binkley, Dawn 153

Birch, Susan 82,83,112,202,
206

Bishop, Caren 142

Bishop, Debra 187

Bishop, Karen 187,206

Bishop, Ricky 206

Black, Richard 62.,89,169

Blythe, Joseph 169

Boaz, Tim 22

Bobbitt, Arlene 169

Bodine, Cindy 126,206

Bodine, Robin 187

Bolin, Barbara 122,206

Bolin, Patricia 137.206

Bolt, Pamela 153

Bond, Curtis 169

Bond, David 90,124,187

Bond, Erral 153

Bond, James E. 23,87,206

Bond, James T, 23

Bond, Patricia 206

Bond, Suzette 81,102,116,
169

Bonds, Bruce 109,114,204,
207

Booker, Susan 141,169

Booth, Carlye 109,128,137,
207,233

Booth, David 207

Boudell, Vicki 187

Bowman, Jenise 105,207

Boyd, Donna 188

Brackett, Douglas 118,169

Brackett, Victoria 188
Bradfield, Cleveland 66,114,
202,207
Bradford, Paul 118,153
Bradford, Steven 113,122,
153
Bradford, Tamara 188
Brady, Donald 188
Brady, Eddie 207
Brady, Steven 118,153
Bramlett, James 66
Bramlett, Mikle 153
Brandt, Connie 170
Bratcher, Shelton 188
Bratcher, Tammia 153
Brauer, Tom 22,65,170
Brawner, Pamela 112,170
Brehm, Debra 125,207
Bridges, Brenda 135,140,153
Brill, Carol 188
Brill, Deborah 153
Britton, Jeanette 153
Brohard, Trina 170
Brooks, D. V. 153
Brooks, Jeanetta 82,188
Brooks, Margie 128,134,136,
137,207
Brooks, Ricky 153
Brooks, Valerie 80,81,112,
135,139,170
Brown, Carreen 153
Brown, Charlie 73.76.188
Brown, Dianne 109,112,128,
139,186,188
Brown, Kimberly 125,207
Brown, Lesli 125,207
Brown, Phyllis 182,186
Brown, Robin 188
Brown, Steven 7,137,207
Brubaker, Rocky 24
Bruce, Donald 170
Bruce, Michael 53,72,153
Bruce, Scott 54,72
Brumett, Kelly 153
Bryson, Kelly 188
Bryum, Chris 188
Buck, Paula 140,209
Budds, Mark 170
Buechele, Nicholas 170
Buford, Brenda 207
Bujack, Bradley 179
Bullard, Marcia 120,170
Bullock, Debra 141,142
Bunch, Sally 170
Bundy. David 208
Bundy. Laura 188
Burcham, Mark 86,170
Burchett, John 170
Burgener, Curt 55,57,188
Burks, Sherry 143,154
Burns, Charles 89,121,154
Burns, Katrina 141,188
Burns, Leland 154
Burns, Sue 116,118
Burrow, Kathryn 170
Buirton, Vera 170

Butts, Roger 54,170

Byars, Thomas 170

Byers, Janet 115,137,140,
208

Caldwell, Barry 119,121

Cambruzzi, John 188

Campbell, Jeanna 112,168,
170

Campbell, Jerald 188

Campbell, Patti 113,154

Campbell, Roger 188

Campbell, Valerie 154

Canaday, Brian 126,208

Canida, Barbara 81.82,83,
114,121,128,134,170

Canida, Cynthia 82,121,128,
134,170

Cantrell, Carol 121,134,170

Card, Susan 152,154

Carlton, Howard 126,208

Carroll, Cynthia 112,208

Carter, Cindy 111,112,114,
134,170

Carter, Janet 170

Carter, Lee 118,154

Carter, Rose 154

Casper. Donald 110,112,116,
134,137,202,208

Caudle, Kimberly 170,208

Causey, Jim 23

Cavender, Mary 154

Caylor, Joseph 90

Cazier, William 121,134,170

Chandler, Dwight 86,170

Chandler, Jewell 22,170

Chaney, Randell 113,170

Chaney, Sherry 110,112,114,
116,208

Chaney, Tracy 188

Chapman, Janice 170

Charneski, Mark 134,189

Chase, Patricia 154

Childress, Richard 154

Chism, Jerry 124,189

Christiansen, Sue 6,120,128,
202,208

Christie, Karen 170

Clapp, David 171

Clark, Carl 189

Clark, Donna 208

Clark, Donnie 126,208

Clark, Merle 189

Clark, Penny 189

Clark, Todd 54,171

Clem, Sheila 208

Clifton, Dawn 126

Clifton, Debbie 171

Clifton, Renee 134,154

Coates, Gerald 118,154

Coates, Herb 208

Cobb, Vanessa 154

Cobb, Verzell 189

Cogan, Kathleen 112,202,208

Cogan, Marty 171

Cogan, William 118,139,154

Cogden, Pete 22,23




Coggins, Pete 22,189
Coins, David 171
Coins, Jeff 189
Coins, Mark 134,154
cole, Charles 189
ole, David 171
-oleman, David 171
.oleman, Karen 154
ollins, Connie 171
.olter 62,152,154
Combs, Brenda 78,112,142,171
Combs, Debra 80,81,189
Conn, Jean 141,171
Connon, Dawn 78,189
Connon, Deborah 154
Conroy, Kim 154
Conway, John 54,142,171
Conway, Mary 114,189
Cook, Daniel 171
Cook, Gloria 208
Cook, Melissa 133,154
Cook, Rosemary 171
Cook, Sarah 154
Cooper, Steve 154
Corley, Jill 140,189
Costley, Kathy 208
Coventry, Michael 118,113,
154
Coverstone, Jill 154
Covey, Rodney 90,136,209
Cox, Carolyn 154
Cox, Rhonda 154
Craig, Patricia 154
Crane, Marcia 171
Craycroft, Terry 171
Crede, Daniel 110,112,135,
137.209
Crede, Susan 131,171
Cremer, John 108,119,120,
189
Cripe, Angela 118,154
Crisman, Tamara 124,209
Crouch, Kevin 118,154
Crow, Patricia 111,112,171
Crowner, Tamra 168,171
Crum, Aaron 155
Crum, Tim 171
Crum, Todd 209
Crutchfield, Donald 171
Cruz, Letitia 79,82,83,140,
209
Cruz, Theodore 155
Cummings, Diane 155
Cummings, Gary 209
Cummins, Thomas 113,171
Cunningham, Steve 134,137,
109
Currie, Wanda 139,209
Curry, Ivory Frank 134,155
Curtis, Robert 124,189
Cussins, Williams 53,113,115,
134,155
Custer, Carol 112,171
Daftary, Ashit 105,119,121,
134,155
Dagley, David 171
Dalluge, Dale 22,86,87,122,
171
Danaha, Greg 155

Danbury, Gary 124,209

Dangerfield, Michael 171

Daniels, Constance 171

Daniels, Victoria 116,155

Dannewitz, Michael 136,171

Danyus, Adrian 116,189

I);.n_\m_ \('H']_\-li 209

Darling, Jim 22

Datson, Cathy 171

Datson, Deborah 155

Davidson, Jane 155

Davidson, Patty 112,202,209

Davies, Diana 171

Davis, Cindy 155

Davis, Connie 171

Davis, Eve 124,189

Davis, Jimmy 155

Davis, Kent 209

Davis, Kevin 155

Davis, Melissa 112

Davis, Patricia 111,112,202,
210

Davis, Rebecca 125,209

Davis, Robert Dale 116,189

Davis, Robin 140,210

Dean, Jerry 53,113,155

Dean, Pamela 155

DeBruine, Kim 79,82,202,
210,233

Deering, Thomas 54

Dekok, Marcia 155

Dekok, Paul 189

Delaney, Kathleen 113,135,
155

Delbridge, Mark 190

Denning, Charles 155

Descaro, Beverly 190

Descaro, Carol 210

Descaro, John 25

Deverick, Bruce 210

Deviner, Linda 190

Devoy, Kevin 53,190

Devoy, Sean 54,113,155

DeZarn, Thomas 108,110,112,

134,190
Dickerson, Ricky 210
Dickson, Kelly 126,210
Dill, Keenan 22
Dismon, Cynthia 190
Dixon, Bonnie 113
Dixon, Ronnie 190
Dixon, Tina 155
Dixson, Cathryn 113
Dixson, Stanely 155
Dodd, Marjorie 141
Dodd, Marla 137,210
Dodd, Vieky 210
Dodson, Jacina 155
Domingo, Dan 114,128,130,
155
Doty, Frances Kay 126,210
Dougan, Pamela 114,134,186,
190
Dowers, Michele 155
Dowers, Sheree 140
Downey, Susan 79,110,112,
202,210
Downing, Jana 210
Dragstrem, John 55,58,210

Drake, Phillip 155

Drury, Raymond 137,210
Duckworth, Jeffrey 142,210
Duckworth, Joseph 141,210
Dudley, Lanette 118

Dugan, Kathleen 111,112,128,

190
Dunaven, Barbara 141
Dunham, Mark 134,211
Dunham, Teresa 81,121,135,
155
Dunlap, Regina 190
Durbin, Vicky 124
Dyer, Julie 190
Eades, Richard 190
Edler, Keith 155
Eichel, Sharon 155
Ekiss, Less 90
Ellegood, Joyee 126,211
Ellinger, James 116
Elliott, Naney 105,115,155
Ellis, Elizabeth 113,155
Ellison, David 112,114
Ellison, Jay 53.84,156
Ely, Wesley 72,156
Embree, Tammy 156
Emmons, Susan 65,105,120,
128,137,211

Emmons, William 22,2354

86,
87

England, Debra 190

Engle, Kathleen 56,114,168

Engle, Sylvia 128,137,202,
211

Erkenbeck, Jo 113,116,128,
156

Eschbaugh, Robert 22

Eubanks, Carol 110,112,211

Eubanks, James 23

Eubanks, Paula 156

Eubanks, Stephen 190

Evans, Kimbra 211

Evans, Michael 173

Evans, Willella 190

Ewing, Patricia 82,112,173

Ewing, Vivian 173

Fair, Michael 156

Falk, David 190

Fallstrom, Erik 109,116,173

Fallstrom, Jerrold 105.211

Fallstrom, Rolf 23

Fasnacht, John 181

Fearheiley, Douglas 53,89,
156

Fearheiley, Michael 54.89,
173

Fenner, Jennifer (Spring)
112,191

Fenner, Robin 120,156

Ferguson, Steven 173

Filchak, Toni 156

Finch, Robert 122,173

Fisher, Dana 156

Fisher, Elisabeth 191

Fisher, Joan 173

Fisher, John 191

Fisher, Karen 156

Fisher, Robert 136,191

Fisher, Robin 140,191

Fitzpatrick, Linda 140,191

Flagg. Dorothy 113,156

Flagg. Jerry 191

Flannigan, Letha 211

Fleener. Douglas 191

Fleming, Calvin 211

Fletcher, David 134,191

Fletcher, Kevin 89,134,173

Forbes, Jeffrey 53,8687,
120.134,156

Ford, Gloria 211

Ford, Pamela 110,112,202,
211

Ford, Paul 110,112,173

Fornwalt, William 173

Fowler, .“ﬂl'_\ 80,116,134,
141,156

Fox, James 211

Fox Marjorie 6,79,114,125,
211

Frank, Yvonne 113,152,156

Franklin, Darrell 191

Franklin, Jeanne 128,135

Franklin, Sharon 173

Frees, Rodger 191

French, Janet 125,211

Fritz, Karol 191

Froman, Fred 109,211

Fry. Dawn 156

Fuller, Shirley 173

Gaddis, Ann 211

Gaede, Chris 173

Gaede, Toni 186,191

Gaffron, Terri 125,212

Gaines, Angela 152,156

Gaines, Vanessa 141,173

Ganley, Mary 125,139,186,
191

Ganley, Timothy 54.89,173

Gannon, Diane 138

Gant, Donald 212

Gardner, Naney 115,122,135,
173

Gargus, Brenda 191

Garrett, Diane 127,212

Gash, Larry 156

Gash, Susan 125,212

Gentry, Debra 212

German, Dorothy 156

Getz, Dane 119,121,173

Gibbons, Kathryn 142,156

Gibbons, Thomas 191

Gidel, Jeanann 212

Giles, Shelly 156

Gillespie, Erin 113,134,139,
156

Gilson, Debbie 156

Gilson, Lori 156

Girard, Sarah 152,156

Givens, Deborah 114,118,156

Glover, Elaine 113,134,156

Goenne, Martha 113,128,134,
152,156

Goff, Barbara 173

Goff, Michael 156

Goforth, Warren 22,86,173

Golick, Kimberly 125,212

Golik, Steven 156




Golladay, Stephen 173
(rooden, Rebecca 191
Goodrich, Kathryn 125,212
Goodwin, Anthony 156
Goodwin, Terry 191
Gordon, Kelly 136,173
Gordon, Ronald 212
Gorecki, Brian 191

Govro, Patricia 122,212

(Grradecki, John 108,121.134,
173

Graessle, Marion 79,114,186,
192

Grammer, Teresa 113,128,156

Gray, Catherine 156

Gray, Julie 18

Greenberg, Jerry 156

Greenberg, Joel 192

Gregory, Kevin 212

Greider, Molly 111,112,116,
128,203,212

Grider, Laurie 156

Grigsby, Robert 134,156

Grimstad, Gregory 109,192

Gross, Lynne 135,156

Grosse, Edward 112,192

Guhl, Laura 121,128,192

Gunn, Diane 173

Guy, Leslie 66.68,90,192

Haebich, Roger 121,192

Hager, Mike 192

Hager, Pat 192

Hahn, Bruce 213

Hale, Bradley 174

Hale, Cheri 119,227

Hale, Clark 174

Hale, Debbie 126,213

Hale, Lisa 174

Hall, Cheryl 192

Hall, Mark 192

Hall, Roxanna 113,174

Hall, Russell 136,192

Halliburton, Madge 104,192

Halvachs, James 126,213

Halvachs, Kenneth 54,89,174

Hamilton, Gregory 53,156

Hancocok, Janet 128,202,213

Hardin, Carl 119,121,174

Harding, Scott 192

Harm, Charles 105,134,136,
137,203.213

Harper, Brenda 174

Harrington, Judith 192

Harrington, Roman 174

Harris, George 156

Harris, James 119,121,156

Harris, Paula 174

Harris, Stephen 51,52,66,69,
213

Harrison, Maureen 112,192

Hart, Steven 54.65,174

Hartsfield, Catherine 192

Hartsfield, Joan 116,156

Harvey, Mary 157

Hastings, Randall 66.67.118.
174

Hatch, Randy 192

Havener, Ann 126,213.233

Hawkins, John 213

252

Haworth, Gary 125,213

Hayden, Rockanne 115,152,
157

Hayes, Darlene 213

Haynes, Gregory 119,120,134,
157

Hayes, Patricia 157

Heckler, Kevin 118,119,121,
192,213

Heckwine, Mary 157

Hedding, Terry 174

Hefley, Caryl 82,110,112,
125,134,213

Hefley, Terryl 134,157

Heger, Rosemary 115,118,174

Heinkel, Mark 174

Heitz, Doug 124

Heitz, Karol 157

Helm, Steven 214

Henderson, Gregory 122,157

Henderson, James 125,214

Henderson, John Scott 6,55,
58,214

Henderson, Paul 53.86.87,
157

Henry, Sally 192

Hensley, Pamela 174

Hensley, Theresa 157

Hess, Janet 81,174

Heuss, Rita 214

Hickisch, Diane 192

Hickman, Helen Becky 116,
121,138,174

Hicks, Monroe 23

Hicks, Susan 133,174

Hill, Diane 157,174

Hinkle, Tammy 174

Hinton, Robert 89,174

Hise, Shawn 157

Hjort, Gregory 114,126,233

Hoback, Julie 113,157

Hoelzen, William 126,214

Hoffland, Elsa 82,83,111,
112,168,174

Hoffland, Thomas 87.88,110,
112,114,192

Hogan, Julie 78,140.186,192

Holcomb, Sally 115,214

Holloway, Brian 113,174

Holloway, Eddie 192

Holmes, Robin 174

Holt, Angie 125

Holt, Tracy 157

Holzer, Chris 113,193

Hopson, Suzanne 157

Hord, Donnie 157

Hord, Jody 214,232

Hostetler, Thomas 62,127,
134,137,214

House, Howard 135,139,214

Howard, Jeffrey 120,121,136,
214

Howard, Juanita 157

Howard, Oretha 214

Howard, Sue Ann 128,193

Howard, Theresa 128,157

Hrodey, Thomas 134,214

Huckaba, Eva 193

Huckaba, William 157

Hudson, Sandra 174
Huggins, Hester 142,174
Huggins, Patsy 113,157
Hughes, Jill 193
Hughes, Zita 214,232
Hunt, Debbie 174
Hunt, Ronda 157
Hunter, Karen 193
Hunter, Roger 126
Huntsley, Monica 157
Hurt, Melia 112,214
Hustad, John 214
Hutton, Cathleen 193
Hyland, Dennis 73,74,134,
174
Hyland, Michael 55,58,73,
75,186,193
Hynds, Steven 23,87,120,214
Inman, Kevin 193
Inman, Randy 18
Irvin, Debbie 113
Isenhart, Diane 174
Isenhart, Mark 193
Jackson, Brenda 174
Jackson, Jayne 102,114,133,
157
Jackson, Lori 111,112,114,
168,175
James, Brenda 175
Janvrin, Leisa 193
Jarreu, Joe 23.87.88
Jarvis, Willard 193
Jefford, Robyn 125,215
Jelks, Diane 215
Jemison, Bonita 175
Jemison, Joy B1,82,157
Jenkins, Steve 193
Jestis, Richard 113.136.157
Jestis, Thomas 157
Jewell, Chris 175
Jimison, Kenneth 50,51,52,
86.87,157
Johanson, Sandra 80,157
Johnson, Alesia 113,157
Johnson, Carol 113,157
Johnson, David 175
Johnson, Donald 124,175
Johnson, Gloria 175
Johnson, John 124
Johnson, Johnnie 157
Johnson, Lisa 152
Johnson, Russell 175
Johnson, Scott 193
Johnson, Thomas 157
Johnson, Valerie 124
Johnson, Vera 193
Jolley, Edward 119,120,215
Jones, Constance 193
Jones, Paula 142,193
Jones, Rosetta 175
Jones, William 66,69,175
Jordan, Lesa 175
Judge, Robert 139
Justice, Terri 157
Kacsir, William 157
Kaklamanos, Vickie 135,152,
157
Kaler, Raymond 175
Kampf, Susan 175

Kane, Debbie 126,215

Karas, James 193

Karch, Melinda 112,116,122,
134,175

Kareotes, Gregory 118,175

Karloski, Peggy 108,119,120,
137,203,215

Karmatzis, Maria 139,157

Kashefska, Michael 157

Kashefska, Paul 175

Kaufman, Carrie 193

Kay, Debra 128

Kearney, Tim 22

Keck, John 194

Keith, Peggy 116,135,175

Kellow, Melanie 112,116,186,
194

Kennedy. Gregory 194

Kennedy, Pamela 215

Kennedy, Timothy 175

Kenny, Janet 82,83,104,204,
215

Kerwin, Chuck 22

Kieffer, Gary 175

Kilton, Bonnie 175

Kinnon, Patricia 194

Kinnon, Ronnie 175

Kircher, Linda 104,112,137,
215,233

Kirk, Karen 175

Kirtland, James 215

Kiser, Linda 175

Kistler, Debra 56,114,168,
175

Klingenberg, Jefirey 54,175

Klisares, David 53,89,157

Klisares, Kathryn 79,108,138,
194

Klisares, Steven 62,215

Knight, Jackie 158

Knorr, Betty 157

Knorr, Judith 215

Knotts, Diana 175

Kornewald, Tammy 189

Kostenski, Carolyn 141,194

Kramer, James A. 25.,51,52,
73,74,110,112,134,137.215

Kratzner, Fred 216

Kresin, Douglas 65,175

Krimmel, Lori 118,158

Kubow, Dena 134,158

Kubow, Phil 90,186,194

Laatsch, Brent 158

Laatsch, Joyce 127,216

Laatsch, Mark 158

Lair, James 22

Lair, Mary 140.202,216

Lake, Steven 54,65,89,142,
175

Lamb, Bryan 194

Lamb, Kevin 54,65,84,175

Lamb, Walter Doug 53,158

Landacre, Michael 216

Landgrebe, Michael 216

Landon, Raymond 119,121,
175

Lane, Kathy 216

Lang, David 158

Lange, Kathy 176




Langford, Mark 158

Langrand, Joan 216

Law. Harriett 176

Law, Olga 194

Lawler, Dawn 102,112,194

Lawler, Julie 113,158

Layton, Michael 72

Leavelle, John 194

Ledbetter, Jerry 158

Ledbetter, Richard 176

Lee, Curtis 176

Lee, James 118,133,158

Lee, Lori 194

Lee, Richard 194

Lee, Timothy 158

Leevey, Penny 158

Leffler, Randy 194

Lefringhouse, Carla 176

Lefringhouse, Darla 176

LeGrande, Debra 176

Leigh, Janet 216

Leigh, Raymond 216

Leonard, Lisa 158

Leonard, Michael 87.88.,216

Leonard, Rebececa 114,152,158

Leonard, R, David 133,141,
176

Lercher, Kurt 137

Levitt, Patricia 158

Lewis, Diana 176

Lindsey, Michelle 194

Lindsten, Martin 54,86,87,
142,176

Lindsten, Michael 86,158

Ling, Jeffrey 176

Lipka, Michael 51,216

Lofton, Mae 176

Lipka, Michael 51,216

Lofton, Mae 176

Lofton, Rosemary 158

Logan, David 176

Logue, John 176

Long, Beth 158

Long, Catherine 115,168,176

Long, David 194

Long, John 176

Long, Matthew 194

Long, Scott 176

Loofbourrow, Galen 116,121,
227

Lopau, Andrea 114,128,131,
216

Lovins, Jerry 55,58,114

Low, Harriet 113

Lowe, Pamela 216

Lowery, Freddie 158

Lowry, Rhonda 116,194

Lucas, Laurence (Bub) 54,73,
75,176

Luecal, Jeffrey 194

Luecal, R. -Scott 176

Lugten, Bret 119,121,176

Luhrsen, Sandy 138,194

Lynch, Maureen 195

Lynn, Cynthia 128,195

MacLean, Dave 18

Madding, Pamela 112,195

Mahnke, Kenneth 53,7286,
159

Mahr, Shellie 113,152,158
Mair, Kendra 141,195
Malaga, Steven 158
Maldaner, Brian 195
Maple, Karen 195
Mariner, Larry 124
Marquis, Nancy 195
Marsh, Jamie 113,128,134,
159
Marsh, Joni 217
Marsh, Tracie 115,141,195
Martens, Nancy 80,113,159
Martin, Phillip 66,67.89
Martin, Timothy 159
Matson, Robert 195
Matteson, Mary 110,217
Matthews, Julie 195
Matthews, Kathy 159
Matthews, Scott 195
Maxey, Anita 113,135,159
Mayberry, Jay 62.72,118,
159
Mayherry, Pamela 217
Mayer, Lorraine 134
Mayvhugh, Clyde 159
McAdam, Joe 22,23
McArthy, Michael 72,158
McBride, Mark 18
McCann, Paul 23.25
McCarty, Russell 216
MecCarty, Sandra 158
McCollom, Debra 195
MeCollom, Larry 158
McCrory, Cheryl 81,115,152,
158
McCrory, Gwendolyn 176
McCrory, Priscilla 176
McElyea, Michael 55.58,110,
112,216
McGaughey, Ann 109,114,116,
120,128,216
McGaughey, Dean 18,84,134,
217
MeGinnis, Constance 116,
141,217
MeGinnis, Kelly 112,116,142,
176
MeGlade, Cindy 134,158
McGlade, Marilyn 176
McLaughlin, Pamela 113,158
McLeod, Douglas 158
McLeod, Laura 168
MeLeod, Lynn 126,217
McLeod, Marcella 195
McMillan, Susan 111,202,217
McNamer, Julie 158
McNeely, Jeffrey 158
MecQuality, Timothy 54,72,89,
122
McVaigh, Renee 217
Meece, J. Randy 50,51.86,
118
Mees, David 159
Meixner, Marilyn 104,112,217
Mellon, Diane 120,195
Mellon. Joseph 22,50,72,112
Mercer, Melanie 105.111.112
Meredith, Kathrine 159
Merriman, David 195

Michaels, Kathleen 195
Michel, Lorinda 159
Midler, Scott 159
Miller, Bambi 124
Miller, Dane 110,112,116
Miller, David 54,65
Miller, Douglas 159
Miller, Janet 112,116,135,
195
Miller, Jeffrey 113,122,159
Miller, Mark 124
Miller, Michael 195
Miller, Terry 195
Millfelt, Donald 142
Millikan, Dwight 22,54
Mink, Marla 195
Mink, Timothy 134
Minor, Percy 178
Minton, Linda 159
Minton, Pamela 105,195
Mintun, Jess 178
Mistic, Martha 116,118,159
Mitchell, Kevin 72,159
Mize, Roberta 159
Moomey, Sharon 178
Moore, Doris 217
Moore, Karen 141,178
Moore, Linda 196
Moore, Marla 159
Moore, Michael 121,134,159
Moore, Pamela 186,196
Moore, Patricia 159
Moore, Randy 178
Moore, Ronald 98,159
Moore, Terry 22
Morenz, Skip 22
Morris, Bradley 134
Morris, Julie 116,135,142,
159
Morris, Kathy 159
Morris, Keith 178
Morris, Marianne 81,178
Morris, Pearlie 81,178
Morris, Valerie 178
Morrison, Brenda 113,159
Morrison, Debbie 134
Morrison, Faron 159
Morrison, Kenneth 112,196
Morrow, Mickey 178
Moser, Mary 82,159
Moyer, Leanne 159
Mueller, James 137,217
Mullen, Michael 112,178
Mulligan, Richard 90,196
Mullikin, Paula 178
Mullinax, Sharon 111,112,
115,168,178
Mullinax, Thomas 217
Mullins, Kent 73.74.217
Mullins, Lynn 72,159
Mullins, Mark 73,74,178
Mundell, Joseph 119,120,
128,178
Munson, Cindy 112,217
Murphy, Mark 18,53,118,159
Murray, Patricia 159
Musgrave, Bernice 126,217
Musgrave, Robert 178
Myers, Jerry 196

Nalefski, Cheryl 159

Nalefski, Steven 137,217

Navis, Marla 178

Neeley, Tina 116,178

Neeley, William 178

Neely, Debbie 196

Neiderbrach, Mary 218,233

Nelson, Rebecea 112,116,168,
178

Newlin, Joni 110,112,218,
232

Niesman, Bruce 126

Noll, Angela 218

Nord, Juli 110,112,114,116,
186,196

Norman, Bonnie 108,110,112,
218,232

Norris, Charles 22,23,55.,59,
87,196

Novak, Cathe 146,218

Novak, Eric 127,178

Nunn, Randall 159

O’Bannon, Jimmie 55.59,218

('Bannon, Melvin 178,202,
218

()'Brien, David 196

()'Brien, Vonnie 133,152,160

O'Daffer, Vivian 112,218

O'Dell, Elizabeth 110,112,
115,120,137,203.218

Oftedal, Mark 42,50,86.,87,
135.178

Oldham, Milo 196

Oliver, Judy 122

Oliver, Lee 178

O’Loughlin, Michael 138,196

()’Neal, Patricia 218

(’Neal, Wilbur 218

Ooton, Kathy 218

0'Steen, Leah Ann 109,218

Otto, Alan 50.51.135

Otto, Murray 196

Overlin, William 114,160

Owens, Carol 113

Owens, Mary 152,160

Owens, Pamela 160

Owens, Ted 84,196

Ownbey, Pamela 196

Oyler, Terry 196

Paddock, Scott 53.72,160

Paddock, Susan 196

Page, Rhonda 152,160

Paine, Jeffrey 84,104,109,
136

Painter, Leon 160

Palmer, Elizabeth 219

Palmer, Ken 22

